
PROBA CATEGORIA SEXO MARCA LICENCIA ATLETA FECHA NAC. CLUB Observaciones

50m U10M M 10.21 GA-3789498-A-T-s LUIS VICENTE GUEVARA QUINTERO 22/09/2016 Polideportivo Lucense
50m U10M M 10.60 AG16705 LUIS VALLE RODRIGUEZ 21/05/2017 Polideportivo Lucense
50m U10M M 11.25 GA-3769883-A-T-s HUGO CANO CERVANTES 12/11/2016 Polideportivo Lucense
50m U10M M GA-3784501-A-T-s IVAN LODOS CASTAÑAL 17/07/2016 Polideportivo Lucense
50m U10M M 9.69 AG19537 BRUNO GARCIA SALGADO 29/11/2017 Polideportivo Lucense
50m U10M M 10.85 GA-3771915-A-T-s MARTÍN VAZQUEZ LOUREIRO 10/06/2016 Polideportivo Lucense
50m U10M M 8.59 AG15450 MARTIN FERNANDEZ CARRERA 23/06/2016 Polideportivo Lucense
50m U10M M 10.76 AG19534 MATEO CASTAÑO MARTELES 13/07/2016 Polideportivo Lucense
50m U10M M GA-3807998-A-T-s ANXO SEOANE CARBALLO 01/01/2016 Xuncas Diversia
50m U10M M GA-3808000-A-T-s IAGO SEOANE CARBALLO 01/01/2016 Xuncas Diversia
50m U10M M 9.98 AG16708 TEO LOPEZ OTERO 20/03/2016 Polideportivo Lucense
50m U10M M 10.85 GA-3735165-A-T-s ANXO ARIAS RODRÍGUEZ 04/08/2017 Franciscanos Lugo
50m U10M M 8.54 AG16887 DIEGO FEAL GARCÍA 27/01/2016 Franciscanos Lugo
50m U10M M 10.28 AG19262 ALEJANDRO MENDEZ GRANDE 03/08/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
50m U10M M 10.30 GA-3689261-A-T-s ROQUE CALO GONZALEZ 02/07/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
50m U10M M 9.46 GA-3689262-A-T-s MATEO GONZALEZ QUINTANS 23/11/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
50m U10M M 9.71 AG19114 HECTOR GROMAZ CASTELLANO 22/09/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
50m U10M M 8.79 GA-3689263-A-T-s MARINO MURADO PELAEZ 22/05/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
50m U10M M 12.64 GA-3689792-A-T-s BOSCO MUINELO CAMPOS 27/07/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
50m U10M M 9.75 GA-3689272-A-T-s THIAGO NUÑEZ DUGHERA 12/09/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
50m U10M M 9.38 GA-3689783-A-T-s GABRIEL GAYOSO MERINO 31/12/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
50m U10M M 10.43 AG20452 ALEJANDRO VILLAR GRITSAEV 10/02/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalia De Castro
50m U10M M 10.34 GA-3689255-A-T-s ANDRES MENDEZ GRANDE 19/12/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
50m U10M M AG20303 DIEGO DIAZ PORTO 26/10/2017 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
50m U10M M 10.76 GA-3689797-A-T-s GIANNI SOMMARIVA FRIGEIRO 27/11/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
50m U10M M GA-3689862-A-T-s LUIS GUERRERO PEREZ 23/07/2017 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
50m U10M M 10.81 AG19303 MATIAS MEILAN NUÑEZ 07/08/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
50m U10M M 9.41 GA-3689265-A-T-s EINAR VAZQUEZ BARRAL 24/07/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
50m U10M M 10.61 GA-3689848-A-T-s IAGO LOPEZ GARCIA 17/02/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalia De Castro
50m U10M M AG20301 RAUL LOPEZ ALONSO 23/03/2017 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
50m U10M M AG18840 IAGO BECERRA SANTIAGO 25/02/2017 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
50m U10M M 10.42 AG14770 MARCOS GÓMEZ REBOREDO 21/10/2016 Xuncas Diversia
50m U10M M 10.70 AG13026 MANUEL VEIGA ARRIBAS 19/05/2016 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
50m U10M M 9.76 AG16621 DANIEL LÓPEZ MIRAGAYA 19/11/2017 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
50m U10M M AG18168 JAVIER MARTÍNEZ MATESANZ 13/12/2017 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
50m U10M M 9.15 AG16631 ALEJANDRO FARIAS NOVOA 04/07/2017 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
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50m U10M M GA-3689112-A-T-s BREIXO TOIRAN RODRIGUEZ 19/12/2017 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
50m U10M M 9.20 AG21343 ANDRÉS LASÉN PORTO 08/07/2017 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
50m U10M M 10.04 AG14118 JOEL GANDOY FERNÁNDEZ 29/06/2016 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
50m U10M M AG18793 FRANCISCO DORADO TORRE 26/05/2016 Atletica Lucense
50m U10M M 10.75 AG18752 PABLO FERNANDEZ LOMBARDIA 26/12/2017 Atletica Lucense
50m U10M M 9.34 AG16169 SAUL RAMOS TOIRAN 17/03/2017 Atletica Lucense
50m U10M M 8.65 AG16229 NICOLAS MOURIN BARREIRO 26/04/2016 Atletica Lucense
50m U10M M 10.24 GA-3689853-A-T-s TEO VILANOVA REBOLO 03/12/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
50m U10M M GA-3686597-A-T-s ANXO RODRIGUEZ CONDE 19/02/2017 Atletica Lucense
50m U10M M 11.54 GA-3689857-A-T-s EMMANUEL PINZON CHONA 25/06/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalia de Castro
50m U10M M AG16202 RAMON VILLAR CORREA 15/08/2017 Atletica Lucense ESCOLA ATLETICA LUCENSE B
50m U10M M 10.99 GA-3689269-A-T-s ANTON FERREIRO PENADO 26/10/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
50m U10M M 8.86 AG18750 GONZALO SEIJAS GARCIA 04/01/2016 Atletica Lucense
50m U10M M 11.58 GA-3689855-A-T-s ALEJANDRO TORRE DIESTE 26/05/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Luis Pimentel
50m U10M M GA-3777758-A-T-s BRUNO VILA RIVAS 24/07/2016 CP Maristas Lugo
50m U10M M GA-XOL180 XOEL SANTIN COEDO 19/09/2016 CEIP AS NOGAIS
50m U10M M GA-XOL181 MATEO GARCIA RODRIGUEZ 17/03/2016 CEIP AS NOGAIS
50m U10M M GA-XOL183 DILAN PEREZ FERNANDEZ 20/04/2016 CEIP AS NOGAIS
50m U10M M GA-XOL182 MARTIN GONZALEZ LOPEZ 29/04/2016 CEIP AS NOGAIS
50m U10M M GA-XOL179 VASCO ABDUL VILLACORTA VILCAS 24/08/2016 CEIP AS NOGAIS
50m U10M M GA-XOL289 DIEGO ARIAS YAÑEZ 24/02/2017 CD Divina Pastora
50m U10M M GA-XOL286 BRAIS TOME SANMIGUEL 15/09/2017 CA Guitiriz
50m U10M M GA-XOL290 MATEO GRAÑA 24/03/2017 CD Divina Pastora
50m U10M M GA-XOL293 FIZ LOMBARDERO 11/01/2017 AS MERCEDES
50m U10M M GA-XOL294 SEBASTIAN TORREALBA RAUGEL 19/04/2017 AS MERCEDES
50m U10M M GA-XOL295 TELMO MARTINEZ ALONSO 15/11/2016 AS MERCEDES
50m U10M M GA-XOL302 LUCAS FERNANDEZ DOMINGUEZ 24/08/2017 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
50m U10M M GA-XOL301 GUILLERMO FARIÑA ROJO 06/03/2017 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
50m U10M M GA-XOL317 LEO HAENSEL RIVAS 05/08/2017 CIEP ROSLAIA CASTRO
50m U10M M GA-XOL325 ARJ OUGOUJIL 23/11/2016 CEIP SAGRADO CORAZON
50m U10M M GA-XOL362 LEO VILLAMEL FERNANDEZ 08/01/2017 Xuncas Diversia
50m U10M M GA-XOL393 MATEO DIAZ TEIJEIRO 14/11/2016 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
50m U10M M GA-3815624-A-T-s ANTÓN BRAÑA GAVIEIRO 27/02/2017 Xuncas Diversia
50m U10M M GA-XOL363 LUCAS BARDASCO LOPEZ 07/07/2017 Xuncas Diversia
50m U10M M GA-XOL374 MARTIN GONZALEZ DIAZ 01/05/2016 CONCELLO DE RABADE
50m U10M M GA-XOL375 DANTE HERON SOUTULLO REYES 24/02/2016 CONCELLO DE RABADE
50m U12M M GA-XOL406 MARCO FERNANDEZ GALAN 28/08/2014 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
50m U10M M GA-XOL394 LUKA ANIDO LOPEZ 21/06/2016 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
50m U10M M GA-XOL392 MARTIN FERNANDEZ DIAZ 14/06/2016 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
50m U10M M GA-XOL399 DANIEL VILA GARCIA 13/02/2016 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
50m U10M M GA-XOL368 MAURO PASCUAL GONZALEZ 02/01/2017 A Gándara



50m U10M M GA-XOL395 MANUEL DIAZ REMIOR 30/12/2016 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
50m U10M M GA-XOL405 WILSON SANCHEZ JIMENEZ 29/09/2017 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
50m U10M M GA-XOL404 XOEL OTERO VILANOVA 13/05/2017 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
50m U10M M GA-XOL396 GHALI EL MORCHID NAZIH 16/11/2016 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
50m U10M M GA-XOL397 BRUNO CAMPOS IGLESIAS 14/12/2016 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
50m U10M M GA-XOL398 ANTON FUENTES BLANCO 28/07/2016 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
50m U10M M GA-XOL407 IAGO MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ 11/11/2017 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
60m U12M M 10.30 GA-3771911-A-T-s SAUL LOPEZ PAINCEIRAS 29/07/2014 Polideportivo Lucense
60m U12M M 9.77 GA-3771910-A-T-s MAURO LOPEZ PAINCEIRAS 29/07/2014 Polideportivo Lucense
60m U12M M 10.65 AG17698 NICOLAS FLORES FERNANDEZ 15/10/2014 Polideportivo Lucense
60m U12M M 9.51 AG16450 JAIRO CABARCOS VARELA 14/03/2014 Polideportivo Lucense
60m U12M M 9.71 AG18411 JACOBO SOMOZA MORENO 14/01/2015 Polideportivo Lucense
60m U12M M GA-3735641-A-T-s HUGO CORREDOIRA ARBOIRO 17/03/2014 Franciscanos Lugo
60m U12M M 8.75 AG7890 EDAHI MOURE FERREIRO 23/01/2014 Franciscanos Lugo
60m U12M M 10.52 GA-3689799-A-T-s NOAM NELSON EIROS GARCIA 19/12/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalia de Castro
60m U12M M 10.19 GA-3787954-A-T-s TOMAS PARDO RIVAS 26/11/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Divina Pastora
60m U12M M 10.39 GA-3787951-A-T-s ENZO LOPEZ GARCIA 06/11/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Divina Pastora
60m U12M M 11.03 AG20952 DIEGO CASTEDO NOGUEIRA 07/10/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
60m U12M M GA-3807993-A-T-s ANXO NEIRA DEL RIO 31/05/2015 Xuncas Diversia
60m U12M M AG14772 AARÓN ILLANES LEMA 12/06/2015 Xuncas Diversia
60m U12M M 11.12 AG8035 MARIO VARELA VILA 28/05/2015 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
60m U12M M 13.09 AG20608 MATEO CURTO GONTÁ 26/09/2015 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
60m U12M M 12.45 AG20607 DIEGO CURTO GONTÁ 26/09/2015 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
60m U12M M 10.91 GA-3690515-A-T-s ANTON FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ 04/01/2014 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
60m U12M M 11.21 AG13027 NUNO PIÑEIROA VILAVERDE 03/12/2015 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
60m U12M M AG18788 FIZ GONZALEZ BERNARDEZ 09/11/2015 Atletica Lucense
60m U12M M AG14789 MARCO MENDEZ FERNANDEZ 17/09/2015 Atletica Lucense
60m U12M M 9.50 GA-3790880-A-T-s DANIEL RODRIGUEZ CASTRO 16/02/2015 Atletica Lucense
60m U12M M 9.85 AG13126 ANTON FERNANDEZ CRIADO 16/09/2015 Atletica Lucense
60m U12M M 9.76 AG14109 DANIEL GUERRERO VIVERO 17/10/2015 Atletica Lucense
60m U12M M 8.89 AG15474 LUCA VILLAR MOA 21/09/2014 Atletica Lucense
60m U12M M 10.16 AG5962 JAIME VILA DE SANTALÓ OSSORIO 28/04/2015 Atletica Lucense
60m U12M M AG20951 LUCAS CALDEIRO PEREZ 20/12/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
60m U12M M 11.34 GA-3689849-A-T-s PABLO ARAUJO RIAL 31/08/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalia de Castro
60m U12M M 11.14 AG14342 LUCAS FERNANDEZ CANDAL 14/10/2014 Atletica Lucense
60m U12M M 10.33 AG16160 ENRIQUE FIZ ALVAREZ LOPEZ 03/10/2015 Atletica Lucense
60m U12M M GA-3689790-A-T-s BRUNO FERNANDEZ LOPEZ 23/11/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalia de Castro
60m U12M M 10.32 AG20462 IZAN ROCHA DIAZ PATROCINIO 05/11/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
60m U12M M 9.70 AG20921 PEDRO ENGEL CAYETANO BRAN 20/06/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
60m U12M M AG13472 ANDRÉ PEDROUZO FONTELA 23/06/2015 CP Maristas Lugo
60m U12M M 10.16 AG13480 DIEGO DIAZ CALVO 02/02/2014 CP Maristas Lugo



60m U12M M 10.58 AG8356 ALBERTO FRANCO RAMOS 23/06/2014 CP Maristas Lugo
60m U12M M 9.16 AG19318 AITOR PENA LOPEZ 23/03/2014 CP Maristas Lugo
60m U12M M 11.74 AG13390 ALEJANDRO GONZALEZ LOMBARDIA 01/12/2015 CP Maristas Lugo
60m U12M M AG16380 RODRIGO FIDALGO PORTO 24/11/2015 CP Maristas Lugo
60m U12M M AG20994 ALEXANDRE COSTA VAZQUEZ 19/11/2015 A Gándara
60m U12M M GA-XOL184 LUCAS ALBA ASCARIZ 31/10/2015 CEIP AS NOGAIS
60m U12M M AG18404 PAULO ARES RÍO 26/03/2014 CA Guitiriz
60m U12M M 9.68 AG18361 RODRIGO DOCASAL NOVO 01/08/2014 CA Guitiriz
60m U12M M 9.24 AG19550 ROBERTO FERNÁNDEZ PIÑEIRO 09/02/2015 CA Guitiriz
60m U12M M 9.89 AG18360 NIKO RILO RODRÍGUEZ 23/05/2015 CA Guitiriz
60m U12M M GA-XOL287 THIAGO MADARRO GOMEZ 01/12/2015 ANPA ANEXA
60m U12M M GA-XOL285 SAMUEL MASEDA CASTIÑEIRA 20/02/2015 CA Guitiriz
60m U12M M GA-XOL292 ANTHONY JOSUE FRANCO SANCHEZ 19/12/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
60m U12M M 10.89 AG18362 ARÓN PENA RODRÍGUEZ 11/09/2014 CA Guitiriz
60m U12M M GA-XOL297 XOEL PIEDRA DIAZ 21/09/2014 AS MERCEDES
60m U12M M GA-XOL307 MARTIN ALMUIÑA PICO 04/06/2015 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
60m U12M M GA-XOL316 RUBEN BERNARDEZ PEREZ 08/07/2015 LUIS PIMENTEL
60m U12M M GA-XOL376 ULISES CASTRO ARES 24/02/2015 CONCELLO DE RABADE
60m U12M M GA-XOL384 OLIVER REDONDO GONZALEZ 08/04/2014 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
60m U12M M GA-XOL389 LUIS DAVID LASTRE PARDO 28/02/2015 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
60m U12M M GA-XOL383 IAGO QUIROGA RODRIGUEZ 14/10/2014 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
60m U12M M GA-XOL382 SAMUEL MATO LOPEZ 04/09/2014 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
60m U12M M GA-XOL390 XABI DARRIBA RODRIGUEZ 02/05/2015 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
60m U12M M GA-XOL385 HUGO LOPEZ FRANCO 08/05/2014 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
60m U12M M GA-XOL381 GAEL MATO LOPEZ 04/09/2014 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
60m U12M M GA-XOL387 HUGO IGLESIAS PEREZ 12/06/2015 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
80m U14M M 12.49 GA-3789500-A-T-s XOEL RODRÍGUEZ VARELA 02/07/2012 Polideportivo Lucense
80m U14M M AG14631 ADRIAN FERNANDEZ CARRERA 05/06/2013 Polideportivo Lucense
80m U14M M 11.02 AG10452 HECTOR GOMEZ DORADO 04/02/2012 Polideportivo Lucense
80m U14M M AG9470 ERIK MORENO GARCÍA 27/02/2013 Xuncas Diversia
80m U14M M AG19314 BELTRAN SANCHEZ VARELA 08/07/2013 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
80m U14M M GA-3689788-A-T-s CRISTIAN BERROCAL NIÑO 07/11/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
80m U14M M AG9428 TOMAS ARMESTO FERNANDEZ 11/10/2013 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
80m U14M M 14.50 AG16921 LUIS ZWICKER FERNANDEZ 19/05/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
80m U14M M GA-3784035-A-T-s Gabriel Castedo Nogueira 10/07/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
80m U14M M 11.21 GA-3787949-A-T-s LUCAS RODRIGUEZ DIAZ 09/09/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
80m U14M M 12.34 AG19555 MARTÍN ALARCÓN GARCÍA 11/10/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
80m U14M M AG14719 ADRIAN ILLANES LEMA 14/04/2013 Xuncas Diversia
80m U14M M AG9439 BRUNO GÓMEZ REBOREDO 21/02/2013 Xuncas Diversia
80m U14M M AG18306 JORGE SÁNCHEZ PASARÍN 19/06/2013 Xuncas Diversia
80m U14M M AG14714 DAEL FARIÑAS PEREZ 11/12/2013 Xuncas Diversia



80m U14M M AG9441 MANUEL RODRÍGUEZ PRADO 11/03/2013 Xuncas Diversia
80m U14M M AG19909 PAULO VILLAMOR MARTÍNEZ 05/01/2013 Xuncas Diversia
80m U14M M AG18307 MIGUEL SÁNCHEZ PASARÍN 18/01/2012 Xuncas Diversia
80m U14M M 12.80 AG13035 ROBERTO VALIÑO RODRÍGUEZ 27/02/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
80m U14M M 15.50 AG13033 MIGUEL REIGOSA JUL 09/10/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
80m U14M M AG13036 XIÁN PIÑEIROA VILAVERDE 12/02/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
80m U14M M 11.52 AG8070 ASIER OTERO BARTOLOMÉ 10/04/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
80m U14M M AG17849 CARLOS RODRIGUEZ MENDEZ 13/09/2013 Atletica Lucense
80m U14M M AG5931 DIEGO FERNÁNDEZ VÁZQUEZ 12/03/2013 Atletica Lucense
80m U14M M 12.69 AG12177 SERGIO RODRIGUEZ CASTRO 08/04/2012 Atletica Lucense
80m U14M M 20.32 AG20663 ANDRÉS MARTÍN GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ 02/12/2012 CP Maristas Lugo
80m U14M M AG20620 ALEJANDRO ALVAREZ SANCHEZ 17/03/2013 A Gándara
80m U14M M AG13693 SANTIAGO FIDALDGO PORTO 17/07/2013 CP Maristas Lugo
80m U14M M AG14263 ANXO FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ 10/04/2013 A Gándara
80m U14M M AG11357 ALEJANDRO VAZQUEZ CARTEA 01/07/2013 A Gándara
80m U14M M AG17750 FABIO RAUSSEO VALLENILLA 03/04/2013 A Gándara
80m U14M M GA-XOL186 YERAY SANTIN SIMON 20/10/2013 CEIP AS NOGAIS
80m U14M M GA-XOL187 MARTIN FREIJO MENDEZ 29/11/2013 CEIP AS NOGAIS
80m U14M M GA-XOL288 ADAN LOPEZ LOPEZ 22/08/2013 ANPA ANEXA
80m U14M M GA-XOL311 GAEL PEREIRO COPA 30/05/2012 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
80m U14M M GA-XOL324 JUAN SEBASTIAN MORENO VARGAS 03/01/2013 CIEP ROSLAIA CASTRO
1.000m U14M M AG8069 ANXO GONZÁLEZ LÓPEZ 10/05/2012 Polideportivo Lucense

1.000m U14M M 3:07.99 AG10514 SERGIO COBAS IGLESIAS 22/10/2012 Polideportivo Lucense

1.000m U14M M 3:27.22 AG14720 ROI RAMOS MURAS 25/10/2013 Xuncas Diversia
1.000m U14M M AG14615 NICOLÁS PEÑA VÁZQUEZ 17/01/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

1.000m U14M M 3:44.95 AG8074 DIEGO RODRÍGUEZ ZULUAGA 20/11/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
1.000m U14M M AG16609 BRUNO RODRÍGUEZ LÓPEZ 30/01/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

1.000m U14M M 3:41.88 AG8046 ÁLVARO GÓMEZ CAPÓN 31/12/2013 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

1.000m U14M M 3:49.03 AG8071 BRUNO VARELA VILA 05/12/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

1.000m U14M M 4:17.52 AG8038 MARTÍN GARCÍA VARELA 31/12/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

1.000m U14M M 3:39.47 AG8047 RODRIGO GÓMEZ CAPÓN 31/12/2013 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

1.000m U14M M 3:15.90 AG12109 THIAGO CEIDE PORTELA 27/12/2013 Atletica Lucense



1.000m U14M M 3:09.36 AG12160 ANTON FERNANDEZ CASTRO 13/09/2013 Atletica Lucense
1.000m U14M M GA-3786023-A-T-s Mateo Díaz Calvo 14/07/2012 CP Maristas Lugo
1.000m U14M M AG20620 ALEJANDRO ALVAREZ SANCHEZ 17/03/2013 A Gándara

1.000m U14M M 3:20.51 AG14262 MAURO FIGUEIRAS HERMILLA 08/08/2013 A Gándara
1.000m U14M M AG17750 FABIO RAUSSEO VALLENILLA 03/04/2013 A Gándara
1.000m U14M M GA-3771184-A-T-s NICOLAS MENDEZ GOYANES 28/07/2013 A Gándara
Altura U14M M 1.15 GA-3789500-A-T-s XOEL RODRÍGUEZ VARELA 02/07/2012 Polideportivo Lucense
Altura U14M M AG8069 ANXO GONZÁLEZ LÓPEZ 10/05/2012 Polideportivo Lucense
Altura U14M M AG14631 ADRIAN FERNANDEZ CARRERA 05/06/2013 Polideportivo Lucense
Altura U14M M 1.28 AG10514 SERGIO COBAS IGLESIAS 22/10/2012 Polideportivo Lucense
Altura U14M M 1.25 AG10452 HECTOR GOMEZ DORADO 04/02/2012 Polideportivo Lucense
Altura U14M M 1.06 AG14720 ROI RAMOS MURAS 25/10/2013 Xuncas Diversia
Altura U14M M 1.20 AG19909 PAULO VILLAMOR MARTÍNEZ 05/01/2013 Xuncas Diversia
Altura U14M M AG18307 MIGUEL SÁNCHEZ PASARÍN 18/01/2012 Xuncas Diversia
Altura U14M M AG14615 NICOLÁS PEÑA VÁZQUEZ 17/01/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Altura U14M M AG16609 BRUNO RODRÍGUEZ LÓPEZ 30/01/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Altura U14M M 1.23 AG8046 ÁLVARO GÓMEZ CAPÓN 31/12/2013 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Altura U14M M 1.15 AG8071 BRUNO VARELA VILA 05/12/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Altura U14M M 1.12 AG8047 RODRIGO GÓMEZ CAPÓN 31/12/2013 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Altura U14M M 1.00 AG17849 CARLOS RODRIGUEZ MENDEZ 13/09/2013 Atletica Lucense
Altura U14M M 1.06 AG14262 MAURO FIGUEIRAS HERMILLA 08/08/2013 A Gándara
Altura U14M M 1.06 AG11357 ALEJANDRO VAZQUEZ CARTEA 01/07/2013 A Gándara
Altura U14M M GA-3771184-A-T-s NICOLAS MENDEZ GOYANES 28/07/2013 A Gándara
Altura U14M M AG11362 ANTON NIEVES RODRIGUEZ 16/05/2013 A Gándara
Longitud U10M M 1.68 AG16705 LUIS VALLE RODRIGUEZ 21/05/2017 Polideportivo Lucense
Longitud U10M M 1.35 GA-3769883-A-T-s HUGO CANO CERVANTES 12/11/2016 Polideportivo Lucense
Longitud U10M M 1.88 AG19537 BRUNO GARCIA SALGADO 29/11/2017 Polideportivo Lucense
Longitud U10M M 2.88 AG15450 MARTIN FERNANDEZ CARRERA 23/06/2016 Polideportivo Lucense
Longitud U10M M 1.66 AG19534 MATEO CASTAÑO MARTELES 13/07/2016 Polideportivo Lucense
Longitud U10M M 2.93 GA-3807998-A-T-s ANXO SEOANE CARBALLO 01/01/2016 Xuncas Diversia
Longitud U10M M 3.12 GA-3808000-A-T-s IAGO SEOANE CARBALLO 01/01/2016 Xuncas Diversia
Longitud U10M M 2.06 AG16708 TEO LOPEZ OTERO 20/03/2016 Polideportivo Lucense
Longitud U10M M 1.39 GA-3735165-A-T-s ANXO ARIAS RODRÍGUEZ 04/08/2017 Franciscanos Lugo
Longitud U10M M 2.85 AG16887 DIEGO FEAL GARCÍA 27/01/2016 Franciscanos Lugo
Longitud U10M M 2.46 GA-3689262-A-T-s MATEO GONZALEZ QUINTANS 23/11/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Longitud U10M M GA-3689792-A-T-s BOSCO MUINELO CAMPOS 27/07/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
Longitud U10M M 3.16 GA-3689263-A-T-s MARINO MURADO PELAEZ 22/05/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
Longitud U10M M 1.35 GA-3689255-A-T-s ANDRES MENDEZ GRANDE 19/12/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Longitud U10M M 1.72 AG20303 DIEGO DIAZ PORTO 26/10/2017 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo



Longitud U10M M GA-3689862-A-T-s LUIS GUERRERO PEREZ 23/07/2017 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
Longitud U10M M 2.26 AG19114 HECTOR GROMAZ CASTELLANO 22/09/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
Longitud U10M M 2.54 GA-3689265-A-T-s EINAR VAZQUEZ BARRAL 24/07/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
Longitud U10M M 1.55 GA-3689797-A-T-s GIANNI SOMMARIVA FRIGEIRO 27/11/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
Longitud U10M M 1.61 AG20301 RAUL LOPEZ ALONSO 23/03/2017 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
Longitud U10M M 1.42 GA-3689272-A-T-s THIAGO NUÑEZ DUGHERA 12/09/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Longitud U10M M 2.64 AG18840 IAGO BECERRA SANTIAGO 25/02/2017 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Longitud U10M M 2.06 AG14770 MARCOS GÓMEZ REBOREDO 21/10/2016 Xuncas Diversia
Longitud U10M M 2.60 AG16631 ALEJANDRO FARIAS NOVOA 04/07/2017 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Longitud U10M M AG21343 ANDRÉS LASÉN PORTO 08/07/2017 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Longitud U10M M AG14118 JOEL GANDOY FERNÁNDEZ 29/06/2016 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Longitud U10M M 2.14 AG18793 FRANCISCO DORADO TORRE 26/05/2016 Atletica Lucense
Longitud U10M M 2.32 AG18752 PABLO FERNANDEZ LOMBARDIA 26/12/2017 Atletica Lucense
Longitud U10M M AG16169 SAUL RAMOS TOIRAN 17/03/2017 Atletica Lucense
Longitud U10M M AG16202 RAMON VILLAR CORREA 15/08/2017 Atletica Lucense
Longitud U10M M 2.24 AG18750 GONZALO SEIJAS GARCIA 04/01/2016 Atletica Lucense
Longitud U12M M GA-3771911-A-T-s SAUL LOPEZ PAINCEIRAS 29/07/2014 Polideportivo Lucense
Longitud U12M M 2.78 GA-3771910-A-T-s MAURO LOPEZ PAINCEIRAS 29/07/2014 Polideportivo Lucense
Longitud U12M M 3.25 AG17698 NICOLAS FLORES FERNANDEZ 15/10/2014 Polideportivo Lucense
Longitud U12M M 32.22 AG16450 JAIRO CABARCOS VARELA 14/03/2014 Polideportivo Lucense
Longitud U12M M 3.21 AG18411 JACOBO SOMOZA MORENO 14/01/2015 Polideportivo Lucense
Longitud U12M M 2.54 AG20952 DIEGO CASTEDO NOGUEIRA 07/10/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Longitud U12M M GA-3807993-A-T-s ANXO NEIRA DEL RIO 31/05/2015 Xuncas Diversia
Longitud U12M M 2.70 AG14772 AARÓN ILLANES LEMA 12/06/2015 Xuncas Diversia
Longitud U12M M AG20607 DIEGO CURTO GONTÁ 26/09/2015 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Longitud U12M M 2.70 GA-3690515-A-T-s ANTON FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ 04/01/2014 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Longitud U12M M 2.42 AG13027 NUNO PIÑEIROA VILAVERDE 03/12/2015 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Longitud U12M M 3.31 AG14789 MARCO MENDEZ FERNANDEZ 17/09/2015 Atletica Lucense
Longitud U12M M 3.97 GA-3790880-A-T-s DANIEL RODRIGUEZ CASTRO 16/02/2015 Atletica Lucense
Longitud U12M M 3.58 AG14109 DANIEL GUERRERO VIVERO 17/10/2015 Atletica Lucense
Longitud U12M M 3.92 AG15474 LUCA VILLAR MOA 21/09/2014 Atletica Lucense
Longitud U12M M 3.40 AG5962 JAIME VILA DE SANTALÓ OSSORIO 28/04/2015 Atletica Lucense
Longitud U12M M 2.90 AG20951 LUCAS CALDEIRO PEREZ 20/12/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Longitud U12M M 3.02 AG14342 LUCAS FERNANDEZ CANDAL 14/10/2014 Atletica Lucense
Longitud U12M M 3.06 AG16160 ENRIQUE FIZ ALVAREZ LOPEZ 03/10/2015 Atletica Lucense
Longitud U12M M 3.45 AG18788 FIZ GONZALEZ BERNARDEZ 09/11/2015 Atletica Lucense
Longitud U12M M 2.67 AG20462 IZAN ROCHA DIAZ PATROCINIO 05/11/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
Longitud U12M M 2.25 AG20921 PEDRO ENGEL CAYETANO BRAN 20/06/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
Longitud U12M M 3.09 AG13472 ANDRÉ PEDROUZO FONTELA 23/06/2015 CP Maristas Lugo
Longitud U12M M 3.21 AG13480 DIEGO DIAZ CALVO 02/02/2014 CP Maristas Lugo
Longitud U12M M 4.10 AG19318 AITOR PENA LOPEZ 23/03/2014 CP Maristas Lugo



Longitud U12M M AG20994 ALEXANDRE COSTA VAZQUEZ 19/11/2015 A Gándara
Longitud U10M M GA-XOL182 MARTIN GONZALEZ LOPEZ 29/04/2016 CEIP AS NOGAIS
Longitud U10M M GA-XOL180 XOEL SANTIN COEDO 19/09/2016 CEIP AS NOGAIS
Longitud U10M M GA-XOL290 MATEO GRAÑA 24/03/2017 CD Divina Pastora
Longitud U10M M GA-XOL289 DIEGO ARIAS YAÑEZ 24/02/2017 CD Divina Pastora
Longitud U10M M GA-XOL294 SEBASTIAN TORREALBA RAUGEL 19/04/2017 AS MERCEDES
Longitud U10M M GA-XOL293 FIZ LOMBARDERO 11/01/2017 AS MERCEDES
Longitud U10M M GA-XOL295 TELMO MARTINEZ ALONSO 15/11/2016 AS MERCEDES
Longitud U10M M GA-XOL301 GUILLERMO FARIÑA ROJO 06/03/2017 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
Longitud U10M M GA-XOL302 LUCAS FERNANDEZ DOMINGUEZ 24/08/2017 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
Longitud U10M M GA-XOL325 ARJ OUGOUJIL 23/11/2016 CEIP SAGRADO CORAZON
Longitud U10M M GA-XOL317 LEO HAENSEL RIVAS 05/08/2017 CIEP ROSLAIA CASTRO
Longitud U10M M GA-XOL375 DANTE HERON SOUTULLO REYES 24/02/2016 CONCELLO DE RABADE
Longitud U10M M GA-3815624-A-T-s ANTÓN BRAÑA GAVIEIRO 27/02/2017 Xuncas Diversia
Longitud U10M M GA-XOL363 LUCAS BARDASCO LOPEZ 07/07/2017 Xuncas Diversia
Longitud U10M M GA-XOL374 MARTIN GONZALEZ DIAZ 01/05/2016 CONCELLO DE RABADE
Longitud U10M M GA-XOL362 LEO VILLAMEL FERNANDEZ 08/01/2017 Xuncas Diversia
Longitud U10M M GA-XOL398 ANTON FUENTES BLANCO 28/07/2016 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
Longitud U10M M GA-XOL395 MANUEL DIAZ REMIOR 30/12/2016 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
Longitud U12M M GA-XOL406 MARCO FERNANDEZ GALAN 28/08/2014 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
Longitud U10M M GA-XOL368 MAURO PASCUAL GONZALEZ 02/01/2017 A Gándara
Longitud U10M M GA-XOL394 LUKA ANIDO LOPEZ 21/06/2016 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
Longitud U10M M GA-XOL396 GHALI EL MORCHID NAZIH 16/11/2016 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
Longitud U10M M GA-XOL393 MATEO DIAZ TEIJEIRO 14/11/2016 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
Longitud U10M M GA-XOL404 XOEL OTERO VILANOVA 13/05/2017 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
Longitud U10M M GA-XOL407 IAGO MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ 11/11/2017 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
Longitud U10M M GA-XOL392 MARTIN FERNANDEZ DIAZ 14/06/2016 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
Longitud U10M M GA-XOL397 BRUNO CAMPOS IGLESIAS 14/12/2016 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
Longitud U12M M GA-XOL184 LUCAS ALBA ASCARIZ 31/10/2015 CEIP AS NOGAIS
Longitud U12M M AG18361 RODRIGO DOCASAL NOVO 01/08/2014 CA Guitiriz
Longitud U12M M AG18360 NIKO RILO RODRÍGUEZ 23/05/2015 CA Guitiriz
Longitud U12M M 3.32 AG19550 ROBERTO FERNÁNDEZ PIÑEIRO 09/02/2015 CA Guitiriz
Longitud U12M M AG18362 ARÓN PENA RODRÍGUEZ 11/09/2014 CA Guitiriz
Longitud U12M M 2.95 AG18404 PAULO ARES RÍO 26/03/2014 CA Guitiriz
Longitud U12M M GA-XOL376 ULISES CASTRO ARES 24/02/2015 CONCELLO DE RABADE
Longitud U12M M GA-XOL387 HUGO IGLESIAS PEREZ 12/06/2015 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
Longitud U12M M GA-XOL390 XABI DARRIBA RODRIGUEZ 02/05/2015 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
Longitud U12M M GA-XOL389 LUIS DAVID LASTRE PARDO 28/02/2015 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
Longitud U12M M GA-XOL381 GAEL MATO LOPEZ 04/09/2014 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
Longitud U12M M GA-XOL383 IAGO QUIROGA RODRIGUEZ 14/10/2014 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
Jabalina (500g) U14M M AG9470 ERIK MORENO GARCÍA 27/02/2013 Xuncas Diversia



Jabalina (500g) U14M M AG19314 BELTRAN SANCHEZ VARELA 08/07/2013 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Jabalina (500g) U14M M GA-3689788-A-T-s CRISTIAN BERROCAL NIÑO 07/11/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Jabalina (500g) U14M M AG9428 TOMAS ARMESTO FERNANDEZ 11/10/2013 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Jabalina (500g) U14M M 17.28 AG16921 LUIS ZWICKER FERNANDEZ 19/05/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Jabalina (500g) U14M M GA-3784035-A-T-s Gabriel Castedo Nogueira 10/07/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Jabalina (500g) U14M M 13.80 GA-3787949-A-T-s LUCAS RODRIGUEZ DIAZ 09/09/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Jabalina (500g) U14M M AG16933 SERGIO PEREZ PENIN 04/04/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Jabalina (500g) U14M M 17.59 AG19555 MARTÍN ALARCÓN GARCÍA 11/10/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Jabalina (500g) U14M M AG14719 ADRIAN ILLANES LEMA 14/04/2013 Xuncas Diversia
Jabalina (500g) U14M M AG9439 BRUNO GÓMEZ REBOREDO 21/02/2013 Xuncas Diversia
Jabalina (500g) U14M M AG18306 JORGE SÁNCHEZ PASARÍN 19/06/2013 Xuncas Diversia
Jabalina (500g) U14M M AG14714 DAEL FARIÑAS PEREZ 11/12/2013 Xuncas Diversia

Jabalina (500g) U14M M GA-3781780-A-N-s IVÁN BALTAR CANOURA 13/02/2013 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
Jabalina (500g) U14M M GA-3785165-A-T-s victor salvatierra martínez 09/11/2013 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
Jabalina (500g) U14M M AG9441 MANUEL RODRÍGUEZ PRADO 11/03/2013 Xuncas Diversia
Jabalina (500g) U14M M 8.52 AG13035 ROBERTO VALIÑO RODRÍGUEZ 27/02/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Jabalina (500g) U14M M AG13033 MIGUEL REIGOSA JUL 09/10/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Jabalina (500g) U14M M AG8074 DIEGO RODRÍGUEZ ZULUAGA 20/11/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Jabalina (500g) U14M M 14.13 AG8070 ASIER OTERO BARTOLOMÉ 10/04/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Jabalina (500g) U14M M AG5931 DIEGO FERNÁNDEZ VÁZQUEZ 12/03/2013 Atletica Lucense
Jabalina (500g) U14M M 11.42 AG12177 SERGIO RODRIGUEZ CASTRO 08/04/2012 Atletica Lucense
Jabalina (500g) U14M M AG14263 ANXO FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ 10/04/2013 A Gándara
Jabalina (500g) U14M M AG11362 ANTON NIEVES RODRIGUEZ 16/05/2013 A Gándara
Jabalina (500g) U14M M GA-XOL186 YERAY SANTIN SIMON 20/10/2013 CEIP AS NOGAIS
Jabalina (500g) U14M M GA-XOL187 MARTIN FREIJO MENDEZ 29/11/2013 CEIP AS NOGAIS
Jabalina (500g) U14M M GA-XOL288 ADAN LOPEZ LOPEZ 22/08/2013 ANPA ANEXA
Jabalina (500g) U14M M GA-XOL311 GAEL PEREIRO COPA 30/05/2012 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
Jabalina (500g) U14M M GA-XOL324 JUAN SEBASTIAN MORENO VARGAS 03/01/2013 CIEP ROSLAIA CASTRO
Peso (2kg) U12M M GA-3735641-A-T-s HUGO CORREDOIRA ARBOIRO 17/03/2014 Franciscanos Lugo
Peso (2kg) U12M M 5.22 AG7890 EDAHI MOURE FERREIRO 23/01/2014 Franciscanos Lugo
Peso (2kg) U12M M 6.52 GA-3689799-A-T-s NOAM NELSON EIROS GARCIA 19/12/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalia de Castro
Peso (2kg) U12M M 6.43 GA-3787954-A-T-s TOMAS PARDO RIVAS 26/11/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Divina Pastora
Peso (2kg) U12M M 4.87 GA-3787951-A-T-s ENZO LOPEZ GARCIA 06/11/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Divina Pastora
Peso (2kg) U12M M 5.06 AG8035 MARIO VARELA VILA 28/05/2015 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Peso (2kg) U12M M 3.53 AG20608 MATEO CURTO GONTÁ 26/09/2015 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Peso (2kg) U12M M AG13126 ANTON FERNANDEZ CRIADO 16/09/2015 Atletica Lucense
Peso (2kg) U12M M GA-3689849-A-T-s PABLO ARAUJO RIAL 31/08/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalía de Castro
Peso (2kg) U12M M 3.78 GA-3689790-A-T-s BRUNO FERNANDEZ LOPEZ 23/11/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalía de Castro
Peso (2kg) U12M M 3.42 AG8356 ALBERTO FRANCO RAMOS 23/06/2014 CP Maristas Lugo
Peso (2kg) U12M M 6.61 AG13390 ALEJANDRO GONZALEZ LOMBARDIA 01/12/2015 CP Maristas Lugo



Peso (2kg) U12M M AG16380 RODRIGO FIDALGO PORTO 24/11/2015 CP Maristas Lugo
Peso (2kg) U12M M GA-XOL287 THIAGO MADARRO GOMEZ 01/12/2015 ANPA ANEXA
Peso (2kg) U12M M GA-XOL292 ANTHONY JOSUE FRANCO SANCHEZ 19/12/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (2kg) U12M M GA-XOL297 XOEL PIEDRA DIAZ 21/09/2014 AS MERCEDES
Peso (2kg) U12M M GA-XOL316 RUBEN BERNARDEZ PEREZ 08/07/2015 LUIS PIMENTEL
Peso (2kg) U12M M GA-XOL307 MARTIN ALMUIÑA PICO 04/06/2015 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
Peso (2kg) U12M M GA-XOL388 MARTIN GARCIA MONTES 03/07/2015 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
Peso (2kg) U12M M GA-XOL382 SAMUEL MATO LOPEZ 04/09/2014 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
Peso (2kg) U12M M GA-XOL385 HUGO LOPEZ FRANCO 08/05/2014 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
Peso (2kg) U12M M GA-XOL384 OLIVER REDONDO GONZALEZ 08/04/2014 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
Peso (1kg) U10M M GA-3789498-A-T-s LUIS VICENTE GUEVARA QUINTERO 22/09/2016 Polideportivo Lucense
Peso (1kg) U10M M GA-3784501-A-T-s IVAN LODOS CASTAÑAL 17/07/2016 Polideportivo Lucense
Peso (1kg) U10M M GA-3771915-A-T-s MARTÍN VAZQUEZ LOUREIRO 10/06/2016 Polideportivo Lucense
Peso (1kg) U10M M 5.19 GA-3689261-A-T-s ROQUE CALO GONZALEZ 02/07/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (1kg) U10M M 5.29 GA-3689797-A-T-s GIANNI SOMMARIVA FRIGEIRO 27/11/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
Peso (1kg) U10M M 9.13 AG19262 ALEJANDRO MENDEZ GRANDE 03/08/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (1kg) U10M M 3.92 AG19303 MATIAS MEILAN NUÑEZ 07/08/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
Peso (1kg) U10M M 8.61 AG20452 ALEJANDRO VILLAR GRITSAEV 10/02/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalia De Castro
Peso (1kg) U10M M GA-3689848-A-T-s IAGO LOPEZ GARCIA 17/02/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalia De Castro
Peso (1kg) U10M M 3.65 AG13026 MANUEL VEIGA ARRIBAS 19/05/2016 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Peso (1kg) U10M M AG16621 DANIEL LÓPEZ MIRAGAYA 19/11/2017 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Peso (1kg) U10M M AG18168 JAVIER MARTÍNEZ MATESANZ 13/12/2017 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Peso (1kg) U10M M GA-3689112-A-T-s BREIXO TOIRAN RODRIGUEZ 19/12/2017 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Peso (1kg) U10M M GA-3689853-A-T-s TEO VILANOVA REBOLO 03/12/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (1kg) U10M M GA-3686597-A-T-s ANXO RODRIGUEZ CONDE 19/02/2017 Atletica Lucense
Peso (1kg) U10M M 2.44 GA-3689857-A-T-s EMMANUEL PINZON CHONA 25/06/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalía de Castro
Peso (1kg) U10M M 2.93 GA-3689269-A-T-s ANTON FERREIRO PENADO 26/10/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
Peso (1kg) U10M M 2.62 GA-3689855-A-T-s ALEJANDRO TORRE DIESTE 26/05/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Luís Pimentel
Peso (1kg) U10M M GA-3777758-A-T-s BRUNO VILA RIVAS 24/07/2016 CP Maristas Lugo
Peso (1kg) U10M M GA-XOL181 MATEO GARCIA RODRIGUEZ 17/03/2016 CEIP AS NOGAIS
Peso (1kg) U10M M GA-XOL179 VASCO ABDUL VILLACORTA VILCAS 24/08/2016 CEIP AS NOGAIS
Peso (1kg) U10M M GA-XOL183 DILAN PEREZ FERNANDEZ 20/04/2016 CEIP AS NOGAIS
Peso (1kg) U10M M GA-XOL399 DANIEL VILA GARCIA 13/02/2016 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
Peso (1kg) U10M M GA-XOL405 WILSON SANCHEZ JIMENEZ 29/09/2017 CPR CERVANTES LUGO

Disco (800g) U14M M GA-3738450-A-N-s DANIEL SEIJAS RICO 17/02/2013 CLUB DEPORTIVO SAN CIPRIAN
Disco (800g) U14M M 9.98 AG13036 XIÁN PIÑEIROA VILAVERDE 12/02/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Disco (800g) U14M M 13.47 AG8038 MARTÍN GARCÍA VARELA 31/12/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
4x60m U12M M GA-3771910-A-T-s MAURO LOPEZ PAINCEIRAS 29/07/2014 Polideportivo Lucense EQUIPO A
4x60m U12M M AG17698 NICOLAS FLORES FERNANDEZ 15/10/2014 Polideportivo Lucense EQUIPO B
4x60m U12M M AG16450 JAIRO CABARCOS VARELA 14/03/2014 Polideportivo Lucense EQUIPO A



4x60m U12M M AG18411 JACOBO SOMOZA MORENO 14/01/2015 Polideportivo Lucense EQUIPO B
4x60m U12M M GA-3807993-A-T-s ANXO NEIRA DEL RIO 31/05/2015 Xuncas Diversia
4x60m U12M M AG14772 AARÓN ILLANES LEMA 12/06/2015 Xuncas Diversia
4x60m U12M M AG8035 MARIO VARELA VILA 28/05/2015 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega B
4x60m U12M M GA-3690515-A-T-s ANTON FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ 04/01/2014 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega A
4x60m U12M M AG14789 MARCO MENDEZ FERNANDEZ 17/09/2015 Atletica Lucense ESCOLA ATLETICA LUCENSE A
4x60m U12M M GA-3790880-A-T-s DANIEL RODRIGUEZ CASTRO 16/02/2015 Atletica Lucense ESCOLA ATLETICA LUCENSE B
4x60m U12M M GA-3787954-A-T-s TOMAS PARDO RIVAS 26/11/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla CD DIVINA PASTORA Realevo A
4x60m U12M M GA-3689849-A-T-s PABLO ARAUJO RIAL 31/08/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalía de Castro. Relevo B
4x60m U12M M AG14109 DANIEL GUERRERO VIVERO 17/10/2015 Atletica Lucense ESCOLA ATLETICA LUCENSE B
4x60m U12M M AG15474 LUCA VILLAR MOA 21/09/2014 Atletica Lucense ESCOLA ATLETICA LUCENSE A
4x60m U12M M AG20921 PEDRO ENGEL CAYETANO BRAN 20/06/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA Anexa. Relevo A
4x60m U12M M AG20951 LUCAS CALDEIRO PEREZ 20/12/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Relevo A
4x60m U12M M GA-3689799-A-T-s NOAM NELSON EIROS GARCIA 19/12/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalía de Castro. Relevo B
4x60m U12M M GA-3787951-A-T-s ENZO LOPEZ GARCIA 06/11/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla CD DIVINA PASTORA Realevo A
4x60m U12M M GA-3689790-A-T-s BRUNO FERNANDEZ LOPEZ 23/11/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalía de Castro. Relevo A
4x60m U12M M AG20952 DIEGO CASTEDO NOGUEIRA 07/10/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Relevo B
4x60m U12M M AG20462 IZAN ROCHA DIAZ PATROCINIO 05/11/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA Anexa. Relevo B
4x60m U12M M AG13472 ANDRÉ PEDROUZO FONTELA 23/06/2015 CP Maristas Lugo relevo 1
4x60m U12M M AG13480 DIEGO DIAZ CALVO 02/02/2014 CP Maristas Lugo relevo 1
4x60m U12M M AG19318 AITOR PENA LOPEZ 23/03/2014 CP Maristas Lugo relevo 1
4x60m U12M M AG13390 ALEJANDRO GONZALEZ LOMBARDIA 01/12/2015 CP Maristas Lugo relevo 2
4x60m U12M M AG18404 PAULO ARES RÍO 26/03/2014 CA Guitiriz EQUIPO B
4x60m U12M M AG18360 NIKO RILO RODRÍGUEZ 23/05/2015 CA Guitiriz EQUIPO A
4x60m U12M M AG18362 ARÓN PENA RODRÍGUEZ 11/09/2014 CA Guitiriz EQUIPO B
4x60m U12M M AG18361 RODRIGO DOCASAL NOVO 01/08/2014 CA Guitiriz EQUIPO A
4x60m U12M M GA-XOL307 MARTIN ALMUIÑA PICO 04/06/2015 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
4x50m U10M M AG19537 BRUNO GARCIA SALGADO 29/11/2017 Polideportivo Lucense EQUIPO B
4x50m U10M M AG15450 MARTIN FERNANDEZ CARRERA 23/06/2016 Polideportivo Lucense
4x50m U10M M GA-3807998-A-T-s ANXO SEOANE CARBALLO 01/01/2016 Xuncas Diversia
4x50m U10M M GA-3808000-A-T-s IAGO SEOANE CARBALLO 01/01/2016 Xuncas Diversia
4x50m U10M M AG20301 RAUL LOPEZ ALONSO 23/03/2017 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo RELEVO A
4x50m U10M M AG20303 DIEGO DIAZ PORTO 26/10/2017 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo RELEVO A
4x50m U10M M GA-3689862-A-T-s LUIS GUERRERO PEREZ 23/07/2017 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo RELEVO A
4x50m U10M M AG14770 MARCOS GÓMEZ REBOREDO 21/10/2016 Xuncas Diversia
4x50m U10M M AG16621 DANIEL LÓPEZ MIRAGAYA 19/11/2017 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega B
4x50m U10M M AG16631 ALEJANDRO FARIAS NOVOA 04/07/2017 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega A
4x50m U10M M AG21343 ANDRÉS LASÉN PORTO 08/07/2017 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega A
4x50m U10M M GA-3689265-A-T-s EINAR VAZQUEZ BARRAL 24/07/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA Anexa. Relevo A
4x50m U10M M AG16229 NICOLAS MOURIN BARREIRO 26/04/2016 Atletica Lucense ESCOLA ATLETICA LUCENSE A
4x50m U10M M GA-3686597-A-T-s ANXO RODRIGUEZ CONDE 19/02/2017 Atletica Lucense ESCOLA ATLETICA LUCENSE B



4x50m U10M M AG16202 RAMON VILLAR CORREA 15/08/2017 Atletica Lucense ESCOLA ATLETICA LUCENSE A
4x50m U10M M AG18750 GONZALO SEIJAS GARCIA 04/01/2016 Atletica Lucense ESCOLA ATLETICA LUCENSE B
4x50m U10M M GA-3689262-A-T-s MATEO GONZALEZ QUINTANS 23/11/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Relevo A
4x50m U10M M GA-3689269-A-T-s ANTON FERREIRO PENADO 26/10/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA Anexa. Relevo B
4x50m U10M M AG19262 ALEJANDRO MENDEZ GRANDE 03/08/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Relevo B
4x50m U10M M GA-3689263-A-T-s MARINO MURADO PELAEZ 22/05/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA Anexa. Relevo A
4x50m U10M M GA-3689255-A-T-s ANDRES MENDEZ GRANDE 19/12/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Relevo B
4x50m U10M M GA-3689272-A-T-s THIAGO NUÑEZ DUGHERA 12/09/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Relevo A
4x50m U10M M GA-3689783-A-T-s GABRIEL GAYOSO MERINO 31/12/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA Anexa. Relevo A
4x50m U10M M GA-3689848-A-T-s IAGO LOPEZ GARCIA 17/02/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalía de Castro. Relevo A
4x50m U10M M AG19114 HECTOR GROMAZ CASTELLANO 22/09/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA Anexa. Relevo B
4x50m U10M M AG19303 MATIAS MEILAN NUÑEZ 07/08/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA Anexa. Relevo B
4x50m U10M M AG20452 ALEJANDRO VILLAR GRITSAEV 10/02/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalía de Castro. Relevo B
4x50m U10M M GA-3689261-A-T-s ROQUE CALO GONZALEZ 02/07/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Relevo B
4x50m U10M M GA-3777758-A-T-s BRUNO VILA RIVAS 24/07/2016 CP Maristas Lugo
4x50m U10M M GA-XOL180 XOEL SANTIN COEDO 19/09/2016 CEIP AS NOGAIS
4x50m U10M M GA-XOL293 FIZ LOMBARDERO 11/01/2017 AS MERCEDES
4x50m U10M M GA-XOL301 GUILLERMO FARIÑA ROJO 06/03/2017 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo EQUIPO B
4x50m U10M M GA-XOL294 SEBASTIAN TORREALBA RAUGEL 19/04/2017 AS MERCEDES
4x50m U10M M GA-XOL302 LUCAS FERNANDEZ DOMINGUEZ 24/08/2017 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo EQUIPO B
4x50m U10M M GA-3815624-A-T-s ANTÓN BRAÑA GAVIEIRO 27/02/2017 Xuncas Diversia
4x50m U10M M GA-XOL392 MARTIN FERNANDEZ DIAZ 14/06/2016 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
4x50m U10M M GA-XOL404 XOEL OTERO VILANOVA 13/05/2017 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
4x50m U10M M GA-XOL398 ANTON FUENTES BLANCO 28/07/2016 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
4x50m U10M M GA-XOL397 BRUNO CAMPOS IGLESIAS 14/12/2016 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
4x50m U10M M GA-XOL407 IAGO MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ 11/11/2017 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
50m U10F F 8.82 AG19540 JULIA VAZQUEZ ARROJO 08/05/2017 Polideportivo Lucense
50m U10F F 10.11 GA-3767234-A-T-s BAIA ANTOÑÓN DAPARTE 22/08/2016 Polideportivo Lucense
50m U10F F 9.99 AG16466 NOA SANTAMARIA FERNANDEZ 03/08/2017 Polideportivo Lucense
50m U10F F 9.77 GA-3771913-A-T-s CELTIA RODRIGUEZ VARELA 12/05/2016 Polideportivo Lucense
50m U10F F 8.47 AG19541 ANA VAZQUEZ MENDEZ 18/08/2016 Polideportivo Lucense
50m U10F F 8.84 AG16873 MARIA FERNANDEZ ESPIÑA 15/05/2016 Polideportivo Lucense
50m U10F F 9.08 AG17699 MARTINA ALVAREZ SANCHEZ 30/06/2016 Polideportivo Lucense
50m U10F F 9.17 AG19308 CARMEN ESCOBAR BURGUÉ 20/06/2016 Polideportivo Lucense
50m U10F F GA-3804509-A-T-s JULIA ALVAREZ GONZALEZ 28/03/2016 Polideportivo Lucense
50m U10F F 10.80 AG19529 MATILDA GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ 13/08/2017 Polideportivo Lucense
50m U10F F GA-3767255-A-T-s MARA ARGEREY LOPEZ 30/03/2017 Polideportivo Lucense
50m U10F F 9.33 GA-3735582-A-T-s ENMA PEREZ RONDA 21/11/2016 Franciscanos Lugo
50m U10F F GA-3735577-A-T-s MARISA CENDAN COROAS 01/02/2017 Franciscanos Lugo
50m U10F F AG19843 SOFÍA SECO MEIS 26/10/2017 Franciscanos Lugo
50m U10F F 10.36 GA-3689850-A-T-s LARA GONZALEZ TRASEIRA 08/05/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA



50m U10F F 9.15 AG19296 LARA ROZAS SALGADO 31/08/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
50m U10F F 10.74 GA-3689275-A-T-s AREA MENDEZ VAZQUEZ 28/12/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalia de Castro
50m U10F F 11.52 GA-3689254-A-T-s NAMI RIVAS LOPEZ 23/10/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalia de Castro
50m U10F F 9.06 AG19310 CARLA VALIN RODRIGUEZ 27/01/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
50m U10F F 10.19 AG19304 CLAUDIA CUGINI LENCE 24/05/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
50m U10F F 10.66 AG19300 ELSA ALVAREZ ALVAREZ 02/08/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
50m U10F F 9.87 GA-3689253-A-T-s ICIA ROCA LOPEZ 07/08/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
50m U10F F GA-3689861-A-T-s IRIA ARIAS MOLERO 06/05/2017 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
50m U10F F GA-3689784-A-T-s ALICIA SAAVEDRA MATASANZ 23/08/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalia de Castro
50m U10F F 11.27 GA-3790707-A-T-s MARTINA LEIVAS LINARES 07/03/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla DAS MERCEDES
50m U10F F 12.04 GA-3689802-A-T-s SARAY GARCIA GAVIEIRO 26/05/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
50m U10F F 9.93 AG18991 CARLA CELEIRO LOPEZ 02/12/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
50m U10F F 10.96 GA-3785724-A-T-s Lucía Andión Sánchez 29/05/2016 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
50m U10F F 11.44 AG19545 JULIETA FERNANDEZ DIAZ 20/04/2016 Xuncas Diversia
50m U10F F 10.57 AG17216 LEA FARIÑAS PÉREZ 20/06/2017 Xuncas Diversia
50m U10F F AG17221 NOA RAMOS MURAS 15/02/2017 Xuncas Diversia
50m U10F F 9.05 AG17222 NAREL BELLO BARREIRO 15/02/2017 Xuncas Diversia
50m U10F F 10.97 GA-3753349-A-T-s CANDELA NAVEIRA OURO 13/06/2017 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
50m U10F F GA-3780107-A-T-s VEGA RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ 29/11/2017 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
50m U10F F 9.77 AG21339 XANA LÓPEZ RODRÍGUEZ 01/12/2016 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
50m U10F F 9.69 AG19387 AROA PRADO FERNÁNDEZ 27/04/2016 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
50m U10F F 12.03 AG21341 MARTA LÓPEZ VÁZQUEZ 26/08/2016 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
50m U10F F 9.65 AG19707 LÍA MAIRA VILLAR 29/02/2016 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
50m U10F F 8.62 AG12961 ANA CARPENTE ÁLVAREZ 19/04/2016 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
50m U10F F 9.40 AG13021 IRIA GARCÍA OTERO 28/04/2016 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
50m U10F F 9.53 AG20893 ADRIANA CARRAL FERNÁNDEZ 08/09/2016 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
50m U10F F 9.90 AG19197 SARA SUÁREZ FERNÁNDEZ 22/07/2016 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
50m U10F F 8.61 AG16168 NOA FERNANDEZ CAVERO 15/05/2016 Atletica Lucense
50m U10F F GA-3689270-A-T-s DANIELA GASELLA FERNANDEZ 14/08/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalia de Castro
50m U10F F 9.38 AG13799 CARMEN VILLAMOR SÁNDEZ 27/02/2016 Atletica Lucense
50m U10F F 10.81 AG18741 ANA FERNANDEZ CANDAL 14/10/2017 Atletica Lucense
50m U10F F 9.24 AG18367 GABRIELA REAL FERNANDEZ 08/10/2016 Atletica Lucense
50m U10F F 9.47 AG20519 MELINA CRUZ LAGE 27/06/2017 Atletica Lucense
50m U10F F 8.93 AG20521 MARTINA LEMOS LEON 15/11/2016 Atletica Lucense
50m U10F F 8.00 AG15262 LAIENE IGLESIAS CASTRILLO 25/02/2016 Atletica Lucense
50m U10F F 10.52 GA-3791518-A-T-s ADRIANA CASTRO CORTÓN 13/12/2017 Atletica Lucense
50m U10F F 11.28 GA-3689252-A-T-s MENCIA GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ 25/11/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
50m U10F F 10.87 GA-3689274-A-T-s JIMENA SANCHEZ VARELA 13/07/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
50m U10F F 12.23 GA-3689785-A-T-s ALICIA VAZQUEZ SANZ 08/11/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
50m U10F F GA-3689798-A-T-s DANIELA GUTIERRREZ VILLANUEVA 10/10/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
50m U10F F GA-3689796-A-T-s CAROLINA DANOZ IGLESIAS 10/10/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA



50m U10F F 10.75 GA-3689271-A-T-s LARA BARRIOS GANDOY 11/01/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalia de Castro
50m U10F F 10.40 GA-3689847-A-T-s SARA MARTINEZ ARROJO 20/07/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalia de Castro
50m U10F F 10.69 AG19890 MARTINA REAL TEJERINA 03/04/2017 CP Maristas Lugo
50m U10F F AG16381 PAULA BARREIRO FERNANDEZ 13/05/2016 CP Maristas Lugo
50m U10F F 10.22 AG19883 JUANA FRANCO RAMOS 15/03/2017 CP Maristas Lugo
50m U10F F 11.27 AG19886 AINHOA GARCIA LOPEZ 02/12/2017 CP Maristas Lugo
50m U10F F GA-3786012-A-T-s Nora Calzada Grandío 17/05/2017 CP Maristas Lugo
50m U10F F AG21433 CARLA FERREIRO SANCHEZ 02/08/2017 Atletica Lucense
50m U10F F GA-XOL176 MARIA FREIJO LOPEZ 21/10/2016 CEIP AS NOGAIS
50m U10F F GA-XOL177 VALERIA ALVAREZ RIO 27/02/2016 CEIP AS NOGAIS
50m U12F F GA-XOL178 XIMENA RAMOS SANTIN 24/07/2014 CEIP AS NOGAIS
50m U10F F 8.96 GA-3783609-A-T-s MARTA PEREIRA PÉREZ 20/06/2016 CA Guitiriz
50m U10F F GA-XOL296 SABELA QUINTERO RODRIGUEZ 27/04/2016 AS MERCEDES
50m U10F F GA-XOL314 ANDREA BERNARDEZ PEREZ 29/10/2017 LUIS PIMENTEL
50m U10F F GA-XOL306 KAITLYN GEGUNDEZ 06/01/2016 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
50m U10F F GA-XOL304 MENCIA FOUZ VAZQUEZ 27/04/2016 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
50m U10F F GA-XOL305 VALERIA FLORES POZIAK 06/07/2016 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
50m U10F F GA-XOL303 ANA FERNANDEZ LODEIRO 23/04/2016 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
50m U10F F GA-XOL315 NAVIA NUÑEZ GUNTIN 03/03/2016 LUIS PIMENTEL
50m U10F F GA-XOL326 AMAL ELBAKKALI 04/05/2017 CEIP SAGRADO CORAZON
50m U10F F GA-XOL318 VALERIA MENDOZA RODRIGUEZ 06/01/2017 CIEP ROSLAIA CASTRO
50m U10F F GA-XOL319 ANA LOPEZ CALLEJA 20/05/2017 CIEP ROSLAIA CASTRO
50m U10F F GA-XOL320 AVRIL STACY AVENDAÑO ALAN 26/01/2017 CIEP ROSLAIA CASTRO
50m U10F F GA-XOL327 NOA PARGA GARCIA 05/01/2016 CEIP SAGRADO CORAZON
50m U10F F GA-XOL321 ALMA FOLGUEIRA MACIÑEIRAS 19/12/2017 CIEP ROSLAIA CASTRO
50m U10F F GA-XOL322 DANNA SOFIA RIAÑO SAAVEDRA 06/09/2016 CIEP ROSLAIA CASTRO
50m U10F F GA-XOL364 DAFNE LOPEZ LOPEZ 16/05/2016 Xuncas Diversia
50m U10F F GA-XOL373 INDHIRA DIAZ IGURRA 09/10/2017 CONCELLO DE RABADE
50m U10F F GA-XOL372 CAROLINA CORUJO RODRIGUEZ 24/10/2016 CONCELLO DE RABADE
50m U10F F GA-XOL401 ALMA SIDAR CUPEIRO 25/10/2016 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
50m U10F F GA-XOL402 NAVIA IGLESIAS LOPEZ 12/05/2016 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
50m U10F F GA-XOL403 CLAUDIA FERNANDEZ MENDEZ 11/08/2016 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
50m U10F F GA-XOL400 MARTINA CURRO CASTRO 05/09/2016 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
50m U10F F GA-XOL410 YASMIN KOUALLA REDONDO 05/09/2017 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
60m U12F F 11.40 AG14639 IREA MARTINEZ PRADO 12/01/2015 Polideportivo Lucense
60m U12F F 12.19 AG14650 EMMA SANTAMARIA FERNANDEZ 09/08/2014 Polideportivo Lucense
60m U12F F 10.71 AG16465 CELESTE SANCHEZ PRADO 07/10/2014 Polideportivo Lucense
60m U12F F 9.43 AG15451 MARIÑA PORTAS DIAZ 29/04/2014 Polideportivo Lucense
60m U12F F 10.38 AG14648 LAURA ROMAN OSORIO 07/07/2014 Polideportivo Lucense
60m U12F F 11.60 AG16707 NOA VALLE RODRIGUEZ 14/01/2014 Polideportivo Lucense
60m U12F F GA-3790886-A-T-s CARLA BLANCO GUERREIRO 07/12/2014 Xuncas Diversia



60m U12F F 10.84 GA-3735635-A-T-s CELIA REGO RICO 31/12/2014 Franciscanos Lugo
60m U12F F 10.81 GA-3735631-A-T-s SABELA PEDRIDO DIAZ 13/04/2014 Franciscanos Lugo
60m U12F F 11.20 AG19846 PAULA BREIJO RAMUDO 14/07/2014 Franciscanos Lugo
60m U12F F 10.57 AG16892 ERIKA GANDOY YAÑEZ 06/06/2014 Franciscanos Lugo
60m U12F F 11.25 AG15427 JULIA ARIAS VÁZQUEZ 28/03/2014 Franciscanos Lugo
60m U12F F 10.08 AG13791 PILAR ESTHER PARDO DE NEYRA ZATO 08/01/2014 Franciscanos Lugo
60m U12F F 11.56 AG20458 PAULA ARROJO NEIRA 01/07/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalia de Castro
60m U12F F 11.72 GA-3689793-A-T-s NEREA FERNANDEZ VALCARCEL 12/08/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalia de Castro
60m U12F F 11.38 AG17419 MARTINA NUÑEZ DUGHERA 18/02/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
60m U12F F 11.75 GA-3689804-A-T-s EMMA HUELMO DIAZ 12/05/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalia de Castro
60m U12F F 9.56 AG15211 ALEJANDRA MURADO PELAEZ 06/03/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
60m U12F F 10.76 AG16984 LUCIA BELON LOPEZ 26/02/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
60m U12F F 11.23 AG16900 RAQUEL REIJA NODAR 15/01/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
60m U12F F 10.68 GA-3787961-A-T-s LENA GUTIERREZ INGERTO 20/02/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Divina Pastora
60m U12F F 10.81 AG16935 IRENE CUGINI LENCE 12/03/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
60m U12F F 11.28 GA-3774819-A-T-s LUCIA HERMIDA LOPEZ 22/10/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
60m U12F F 10.76 GA-3689786-A-T-s SANDRA OROSA RAYA 27/07/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
60m U12F F 10.99 GA-3689273-A-T-s CLAUDIA COSTA SALGUEIRO 29/10/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
60m U12F F 9.58 AG17417 DANIELA FERNANDEZ CAMPOD 15/05/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
60m U12F F 11.03 AG20920 LIA GOY LOPEZ 22/05/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
60m U12F F AG14773 MARTA CASÁS SOMOZA 07/02/2015 Xuncas Diversia
60m U12F F AG15897 VEGA CASANOVA BOUDÓN 13/12/2015 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
60m U12F F 10.31 AG16615 AREA PÉREZ RODRÍGUEZ 26/10/2014 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
60m U12F F 9.59 GA-3690518-A-T-s NOA AMOR PEREIRA 25/01/2014 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
60m U12F F 10.46 AG13030 ALEXANDRA LÓPEZ MIRAGAYA 22/04/2015 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
60m U12F F 11.31 AG21337 SARA PADERNE PARDO 17/07/2014 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
60m U12F F 10.96 AG17261 IRIA ARMESTO FERNÁNDEZ 14/09/2015 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
60m U12F F GA-3753454-A-T-s ALEJANDRA NAVEIRA OURO 15/02/2015 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
60m U12F F 10.05 AG13412 CARMEN SOMOZA ÁLVAREZ 09/04/2015 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
60m U12F F 10.08 GA-3690527-A-T-s ANGELA RODRIGUEZ VARELA 15/01/2014 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
60m U12F F 9.15 AG13032 BELMA GARCÍA GRANADO 15/01/2014 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
60m U12F F 10.53 AG8041 CARMEN PIN VILLAR 17/11/2014 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
60m U12F F 10.00 AG13411 ALBA CRUZADO PAZ 02/04/2015 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
60m U12F F 10.75 AG19039 ALEJANDRA RODRIGUEZ BAAMONDE 06/11/2014 Atletica Lucense
60m U12F F 10.38 AG13715 SARA REAL FERNANDEZ 01/12/2014 Atletica Lucense
60m U12F F 10.30 AG16175 MARUXA GONZALEZ VIVERO 18/12/2014 Atletica Lucense
60m U12F F 9.08 AG12421 ARHANE IGLESIAS CASTRILLO 02/09/2014 Atletica Lucense
60m U12F F 10.35 AG15438 NABIA CARREIRA CARBONÉS 08/12/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
60m U12F F 12.31 AG16929 SOFIA ZWICKER FERNANDEZ 19/05/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
60m U12F F 9.30 AG7996 CARLOTA QUINTELA BARRIOS 18/03/2014 Atletica Lucense
60m U12F F 11.41 GA-3785070-A-T-s Valeria Cristel Chamorro Soto 22/08/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA



60m U12F F 10.39 AG12105 DANIELA FERNANDEZ VAZQUEZ 28/07/2015 Atletica Lucense
60m U12F F 11.10 AG16936 CARMEN VAZQUEZ SANZ 10/01/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
60m U12F F 10.44 AG20457 ANTIA FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ 21/09/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalia de Castro
60m U12F F 11.81 AG13475 IRIA SANCHEZ ENRIQUEZ 06/03/2015 CP Maristas Lugo
60m U12F F 12.01 AG13387 ENMA GARCIA LOPEZ 17/04/2015 CP Maristas Lugo
60m U12F F 9.84 AG8372 DANIELLA PEDROUZO FONTENLA 03/03/2014 CP Maristas Lugo
60m U12F F 12.13 AG13391 KATIA GONZALEZ LOMBARDIA 01/12/2015 CP Maristas Lugo
60m U12F F 11.00 AG14261 SABELA SANCHEZ PAYO 04/07/2014 A Gándara
60m U12F F GA-3790861-A-T-s SOFÍA CASTRO VILLANUEVA 29/06/2015 Atletica Lucense
60m U12F F GA-3686600-A-T-s MIA FERNANDEZ GIL 18/09/2015 Atletica Lucense
60m U12F F GA-XOL185 MIREIA RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ 14/04/2015 CEIP AS NOGAIS
60m U12F F 10.89 AG19574 NAIA LÓPEZ GAYOSO 17/07/2015 CA Guitiriz
60m U12F F 10.73 AG18330 NOA ABELLA SAAVEDRA 06/04/2014 CA Guitiriz
60m U12F F AG13997 CLAUDIA LOPEZ LUGILDE 09/11/2014 CD Divina Pastora
60m U12F F 10.72 GA-3783605-A-T-s SOFÍA PEREIRA PÉREZ 11/08/2014 CA Guitiriz
60m U12F F 10.88 GA-3705540-A-T-s XIANA LAMAS CASTELO 30/08/2014 CA Guitiriz
60m U12F F GA-XOL310 CARMEN COBAS FERNANDEZ 21/05/2015 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
60m U12F F GA-XOL308 ADRIANA FERRERIA GRAÑA 27/01/2015 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
60m U12F F GA-XOL299 IRENE HUESCAR VILLAPUN 23/10/2014 AS MERCEDES
60m U12F F GA-XOL309 INES GRACIA IGLESIAS 24/02/2015 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
60m U12F F GA-XOL298 ZELTIA LOMBARDIA DE CASTRO 01/10/2015 AS MERCEDES
60m U12F F GA-XOL323 LUCIANA MORENO VARGAS 27/08/2015 CIEP ROSLAIA CASTRO
60m U12F F GA-XOL328 YASMIN ELBAKKALI ROUCO 06/02/2015 CEIP SAGRADO CORAZON
60m U12F F GA-XOL391 SABELA VEIGA VAZQUEZ 07/02/2015 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
60m U12F F GA-XOL386 SOFIA LOPEZ FRANCO 08/05/2014 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
80m U14F F AG18454 ZOE SANTOS BELON 10/08/2013 Polideportivo Lucense
80m U14F F AG12297 NORA CELA REY 02/10/2013 Polideportivo Lucense
80m U14F F AG20563 SOFÍA SANCHEZ LAMAS 31/07/2013 Polideportivo Lucense
80m U14F F AG10519 UXIA CELA CARNERO 01/04/2012 Polideportivo Lucense
80m U14F F 12.34 AG14651 NOA VAZQUEZ VALCARCEL 19/10/2012 Polideportivo Lucense
80m U14F F AG14649 SILVIA ROMAN OSORIO 10/05/2013 Polideportivo Lucense
80m U14F F AG9436 DANIELA PELIQUÍN MOLINA 17/02/2012 Xuncas Diversia
80m U14F F AG8062 SARA RUBINOS RUBINOS 30/03/2013 Polideportivo Lucense
80m U14F F 13.88 AG18407 MARA DEMANUEL CEREZAL 17/10/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
80m U14F F GA-3790708-A-T-s AROA PAREDES MARTINEZ 06/12/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
80m U14F F GA-3689782-A-T-s ANDREA ARENAS CARDOSO 10/12/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
80m U14F F AG21017 MARTA ALVAREZ PARDO 23/08/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
80m U14F F AG9430 CECILIA ARMESTO FERNANDEZ 17/06/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
80m U14F F GA-3689846-A-T-s LOLA MON CORREDOIRA 24/09/2013 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
80m U14F F 13.38 GA-3787950-A-T-s ALBA FUENTES VEIGA 10/11/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
80m U14F F GA-3689809-A-T-s EVA ACAL LAGO 18/05/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla



80m U14F F GA-3689808-A-T-s PAULA ACAL LAGO 18/05/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
80m U14F F 13.09 GA-3787966-A-T-s SABELA GUTIERREZ INGERTO 15/04/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
80m U14F F 12.47 AG19302 YORIANGEL ESCALANTE ARELLANO 12/03/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
80m U14F F AG16368 ZOE BALLÓN RODRIGUEZ 17/08/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
80m U14F F AG9442 OLIVIA FERNÁNDEZ DÍAZ 31/05/2013 Xuncas Diversia
80m U14F F 15.23 AG18838 ALBA FERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ 14/07/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
80m U14F F AG16612 NAIA FREIJO VÁZQUEZ 01/10/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
80m U14F F AG13825 SARA RODRÍGUEZ MIGUÉLEZ 10/08/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
80m U14F F 14.38 AG8039 BLANCA GARCÍA VARELA 31/12/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
80m U14F F 14.12 AG15457 EVA VARELA PEREZ 17/01/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
80m U14F F AG19111 IRENE DÍAZ GORGOSO 01/09/2013 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
80m U14F F 10.80 AG16610 GISELA GONZÁLEZ DE ALMEIDA 26/12/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
80m U14F F AG16166 SARA CABADO RODRIGUEZ 29/03/2012 Atletica Lucense
80m U14F F AG5953 MARIÑA VARELA OTERO 01/08/2012 Atletica Lucense
80m U14F F AG19040 CARLOTA GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ 28/01/2012 Atletica Lucense
80m U14F F AG5943 CANDELA CARRERA GÓMEZ 26/05/2012 Atletica Lucense
80m U14F F 11.94 AG2028522 SOFIA IGLESIAS VIDAL 28/11/2012 Atletica Lucense
80m U14F F AG16376 AMARA COSTA CASTRO 18/01/2013 CP Maristas Lugo
80m U14F F AG14266 AMAIA GUITIAN GARCIA 03/02/2013 A Gándara
80m U14F F GA-XOL188 CARLA LOPEZ GARCIA 18/11/2013 CEIP AS NOGAIS
80m U14F F GA-XOL284 ALDARA IGLESIAS BARRO 06/03/2013 CA Guitiriz
80m U14F F 13.25 AG19549 OLALLA COIRA CORRAL 06/07/2012 CA Guitiriz
80m U14F F GA-XOL291 LARA GUERRERO VIVERO 20/05/2012 CD Divina Pastora
80m U14F F GA-XOL300 AMINATHA GUTIERREZ BUSTAMANTE 20/06/2013 AS MERCEDES
80m U14F F GA-XOL313 ANA GONZALEZ SALGADO 27/04/2013 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
80m U14F F GA-XOL312 SOFIA LOPEZ PYLYPENCO 07/03/2013 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
80m U14F F GA-XOL377 MARIAM SERBOUT BARRASS 05/01/2012 CONCELLO DE RABADE
80m U14F F GA-XOL379 DANIELA GARCIA RODRIGUEZ 07/10/2013 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
80m U14F F GA-XOL378 SOFIA HORTAS MALUMBRES 11/10/2013 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
1.000m U14F F AG2028516 RITA FREIRE FERNANDEZ 05/05/2012 Xuncas Diversia

1.000m U14F F 4:11.63 AG9444 LÚA TRILLO SOMOZA 13/06/2013 Xuncas Diversia

1.000m U14F F 3:57.57 AG2028562 COMBA DÍAZ VÁZQUEZ 06/02/2013 Franciscanos Lugo

1.000m U14F F 4:14.51 AG13018 MARCELA VIRO MÉNDEZ 14/03/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
1.000m U14F F AG13022 GABRIELA SÁNCHEZ MAYOR 12/08/2013 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
1.000m U14F F AG19011 CARLOTA NÚÑEZ BARRIO 01/08/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
1.000m U14F F AG2028851 PAULA PAZO CASTELAO 03/04/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
1.000m U14F F AG8059 MARIÑA PIN VILLAR 04/02/2013 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega



1.000m U14F F 3:45.69 AG8073 DANIELA RODRÍGUEZ ZULUAGA 20/11/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

1.000m U14F F 3:36.69 AG3163 EVA VEIGA ARRIBAS 07/03/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

1.000m U14F F 3:23.62 AG5950 ELIA GONZÁLEZ BLANCO 26/06/2012 Atletica Lucense

1.000m U14F F 3:07.04 AG12807 LIA NUÑEZ CARRASCAL 21/09/2012 Atletica Lucense

1.000m U14F F 3:37.93 AG16276 EREA ABELLEIRA PIÑEIRO 07/11/2012 Atletica Lucense

1.000m U14F F 3:22.88 AG2028512 CLAUDIA ALVAREZ VELASCO 01/09/2013 Atletica Lucense
1.000m U14F F GA-3686618-A-T-s AROA ESPIÑEIRA VALCARCEL 19/11/2012 Atletica Lucense

1.000m U14F F 3:36.69 AG12161 MARIA FERNANDEZ CASTRO 13/09/2013 Atletica Lucense

1.000m U14F F 3:33.63 AG2028782 LUCÍA FERNÁNDEZ LOMBARDÍA 20/07/2013 Atletica Lucense
1.000m U14F F GA-3686623-A-T-s ARIADNA RODRÍGUEZ CONDE 20/12/2013 Atletica Lucense

1.000m U14F F 3:29.38 AG14345 DANIELA MOURIN BARREIRO 06/09/2012 Atletica Lucense

1.000m U14F F 3:58.40 AG16178 MARTINA CASTRO CORTON 04/03/2012 Atletica Lucense
1.000m U14F F AG11355 ELIA VAZQUEZ RIOS 13/03/2013 A Gándara
Altura U14F F 1.06 AG18454 ZOE SANTOS BELON 10/08/2013 Polideportivo Lucense
Altura U14F F 1.11 AG12297 NORA CELA REY 02/10/2013 Polideportivo Lucense
Altura U14F F AG20563 SOFÍA SANCHEZ LAMAS 31/07/2013 Polideportivo Lucense
Altura U14F F 1.10 AG10519 UXIA CELA CARNERO 01/04/2012 Polideportivo Lucense
Altura U14F F 1.00 AG14651 NOA VAZQUEZ VALCARCEL 19/10/2012 Polideportivo Lucense
Altura U14F F AG14649 SILVIA ROMAN OSORIO 10/05/2013 Polideportivo Lucense
Altura U14F F 1.27 AG2028516 RITA FREIRE FERNANDEZ 05/05/2012 Xuncas Diversia
Altura U14F F AG8062 SARA RUBINOS RUBINOS 30/03/2013 Polideportivo Lucense
Altura U14F F AG2028562 COMBA DÍAZ VÁZQUEZ 06/02/2013 Franciscanos Lugo
Altura U14F F 1.31 AG9436 DANIELA PELIQUÍN MOLINA 17/02/2012 Xuncas Diversia
Altura U14F F 1.47 AG13018 MARCELA VIRO MÉNDEZ 14/03/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Altura U14F F 1.34 AG2028851 PAULA PAZO CASTELAO 03/04/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Altura U14F F 1.00 AG8059 MARIÑA PIN VILLAR 04/02/2013 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Altura U14F F 1.16 AG19111 IRENE DÍAZ GORGOSO 01/09/2013 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Altura U14F F AG19040 CARLOTA GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ 28/01/2012 Atletica Lucense
Altura U14F F 1.12 AG16376 AMARA COSTA CASTRO 18/01/2013 CP Maristas Lugo
Altura U14F F AG14266 AMAIA GUITIAN GARCIA 03/02/2013 A Gándara
Altura U14F F AG11355 ELIA VAZQUEZ RIOS 13/03/2013 A Gándara



Altura U14F F GA-XOL188 CARLA LOPEZ GARCIA 18/11/2013 CEIP AS NOGAIS
Altura U14F F GA-XOL378 SOFIA HORTAS MALUMBRES 11/10/2013 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
Altura U14F F GA-XOL380 YHOLENYS ISABEL SABALA EMILIANO 07/10/2013 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
Longitud U10F F AG19529 MATILDA GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ 13/08/2017 Polideportivo Lucense
Longitud U10F F 1.94 GA-3767234-A-T-s BAIA ANTOÑÓN DAPARTE 22/08/2016 Polideportivo Lucense
Longitud U10F F 2.78 AG19541 ANA VAZQUEZ MENDEZ 18/08/2016 Polideportivo Lucense
Longitud U10F F 1.86 AG17699 MARTINA ALVAREZ SANCHEZ 30/06/2016 Polideportivo Lucense
Longitud U10F F 2.06 AG16466 NOA SANTAMARIA FERNANDEZ 03/08/2017 Polideportivo Lucense
Longitud U10F F 2.76 GA-3771913-A-T-s CELTIA RODRIGUEZ VARELA 12/05/2016 Polideportivo Lucense
Longitud U10F F GA-3804509-A-T-s JULIA ALVAREZ GONZALEZ 28/03/2016 Polideportivo Lucense
Longitud U10F F 2.58 AG16873 MARIA FERNANDEZ ESPIÑA 15/05/2016 Polideportivo Lucense
Longitud U10F F 2.52 AG19540 JULIA VAZQUEZ ARROJO 08/05/2017 Polideportivo Lucense
Longitud U10F F 2.74 AG19308 CARMEN ESCOBAR BURGUÉ 20/06/2016 Polideportivo Lucense
Longitud U10F F 2.09 AG17221 NOA RAMOS MURAS 15/02/2017 Xuncas Diversia
Longitud U10F F 2.23 AG17222 NAREL BELLO BARREIRO 15/02/2017 Xuncas Diversia
Longitud U10F F GA-3767255-A-T-s MARA ARGEREY LOPEZ 30/03/2017 Polideportivo Lucense
Longitud U10F F 2.36 GA-3735582-A-T-s ENMA PEREZ RONDA 21/11/2016 Franciscanos Lugo
Longitud U10F F 1.63 GA-3735577-A-T-s MARISA CENDAN COROAS 01/02/2017 Franciscanos Lugo
Longitud U10F F 2.01 AG19843 SOFÍA SECO MEIS 26/10/2017 Franciscanos Lugo
Longitud U10F F 1.60 GA-3689850-A-T-s LARA GONZALEZ TRASEIRA 08/05/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
Longitud U10F F 5.00 AG19296 LARA ROZAS SALGADO 31/08/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Longitud U10F F 1.42 GA-3689275-A-T-s AREA MENDEZ VAZQUEZ 28/12/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalia de Castro
Longitud U10F F 1.42 GA-3689254-A-T-s NAMI RIVAS LOPEZ 23/10/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalia de Castro
Longitud U10F F 1.97 AG19304 CLAUDIA CUGINI LENCE 24/05/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
Longitud U10F F 1.35 GA-3689253-A-T-s ICIA ROCA LOPEZ 07/08/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Longitud U10F F GA-3689784-A-T-s ALICIA SAAVEDRA MATASANZ 23/08/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalia de Castro
Longitud U10F F 1.75 AG18991 CARLA CELEIRO LOPEZ 02/12/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
Longitud U10F F 1.74 AG19545 JULIETA FERNANDEZ DIAZ 20/04/2016 Xuncas Diversia
Longitud U10F F AG17216 LEA FARIÑAS PÉREZ 20/06/2017 Xuncas Diversia
Longitud U10F F 1.92 GA-3753349-A-T-s CANDELA NAVEIRA OURO 13/06/2017 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Longitud U10F F GA-3780107-A-T-s VEGA RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ 29/11/2017 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Longitud U10F F 2.02 AG21339 XANA LÓPEZ RODRÍGUEZ 01/12/2016 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Longitud U10F F AG21341 MARTA LÓPEZ VÁZQUEZ 26/08/2016 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Longitud U10F F 2.74 AG19707 LÍA MAIRA VILLAR 29/02/2016 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Longitud U10F F 3.10 AG12961 ANA CARPENTE ÁLVAREZ 19/04/2016 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Longitud U10F F 2.44 AG13021 IRIA GARCÍA OTERO 28/04/2016 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Longitud U10F F 2.24 AG20893 ADRIANA CARRAL FERNÁNDEZ 08/09/2016 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Longitud U10F F 1.82 AG19197 SARA SUÁREZ FERNÁNDEZ 22/07/2016 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Longitud U10F F 3.02 AG16168 NOA FERNANDEZ CAVERO 15/05/2016 Atletica Lucense
Longitud U10F F GA-3689270-A-T-s DANIELA GASELLA FERNANDEZ 14/08/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalía de Castro
Longitud U10F F 2.15 AG18741 ANA FERNANDEZ CANDAL 14/10/2017 Atletica Lucense



Longitud U10F F 1.36 GA-3689847-A-T-s SARA MARTINEZ ARROJO 20/07/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalía de Castro
Longitud U10F F 2.49 AG18367 GABRIELA REAL FERNANDEZ 08/10/2016 Atletica Lucense
Longitud U10F F AG20519 MELINA CRUZ LAGE 27/06/2017 Atletica Lucense
Longitud U10F F 1.65 AG20521 MARTINA LEMOS LEON 15/11/2016 Atletica Lucense
Longitud U10F F 3.11 AG15262 LAIENE IGLESIAS CASTRILLO 25/02/2016 Atletica Lucense
Longitud U10F F GA-3791518-A-T-s ADRIANA CASTRO CORTÓN 13/12/2017 Atletica Lucense
Longitud U10F F 1.79 GA-3689274-A-T-s JIMENA SANCHEZ VARELA 13/07/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA Anexa
Longitud U10F F GA-3689271-A-T-s LARA BARRIOS GANDOY 11/01/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalía de Castro
Longitud U10F F AG19883 JUANA FRANCO RAMOS 15/03/2017 CP Maristas Lugo
Longitud U10F F AG19890 MARTINA REAL TEJERINA 03/04/2017 CP Maristas Lugo
Longitud U10F F AG16381 PAULA BARREIRO FERNANDEZ 13/05/2016 CP Maristas Lugo
Longitud U10F F 1.88 AG19886 AINHOA GARCIA LOPEZ 02/12/2017 CP Maristas Lugo
Longitud U10F F GA-3786012-A-T-s Nora Calzada Grandío 17/05/2017 CP Maristas Lugo
Longitud U10F F 2.43 AG21433 CARLA FERREIRO SANCHEZ 02/08/2017 Atletica Lucense
Longitud U12F F 2.90 AG16465 CELESTE SANCHEZ PRADO 07/10/2014 Polideportivo Lucense
Longitud U12F F 3.74 AG15451 MARIÑA PORTAS DIAZ 29/04/2014 Polideportivo Lucense
Longitud U12F F 2.52 AG14648 LAURA ROMAN OSORIO 07/07/2014 Polideportivo Lucense
Longitud U12F F GA-3790886-A-T-s CARLA BLANCO GUERREIRO 07/12/2014 Xuncas Diversia
Longitud U12F F GA-3735635-A-T-s CELIA REGO RICO 31/12/2014 Franciscanos Lugo
Longitud U12F F 2.71 GA-3735631-A-T-s SABELA PEDRIDO DIAZ 13/04/2014 Franciscanos Lugo
Longitud U12F F 2.74 AG16892 ERIKA GANDOY YAÑEZ 06/06/2014 Franciscanos Lugo
Longitud U12F F 3.11 AG13791 PILAR ESTHER PARDO DE NEYRA ZATO 08/01/2014 Franciscanos Lugo
Longitud U12F F 2.31 AG20458 PAULA ARROJO NEIRA 01/07/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalia de Castro
Longitud U12F F 2.19 AG17419 MARTINA NUÑEZ DUGHERA 18/02/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Longitud U12F F 3.47 AG15211 ALEJANDRA MURADO PELAEZ 06/03/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
Longitud U12F F 2.40 AG16984 LUCIA BELON LOPEZ 26/02/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
Longitud U12F F 2.32 GA-3787961-A-T-s LENA GUTIERREZ INGERTO 20/02/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Divina Pastora
Longitud U12F F 2.63 GA-3774819-A-T-s LUCIA HERMIDA LOPEZ 22/10/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Longitud U12F F 2.59 GA-3689786-A-T-s SANDRA OROSA RAYA 27/07/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Longitud U12F F 2.83 GA-3689273-A-T-s CLAUDIA COSTA SALGUEIRO 29/10/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Longitud U12F F 3.11 AG17417 DANIELA FERNANDEZ CAMPOD 15/05/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Longitud U12F F 1.90 AG14773 MARTA CASÁS SOMOZA 07/02/2015 Xuncas Diversia
Longitud U12F F 3.25 AG15897 VEGA CASANOVA BOUDÓN 13/12/2015 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Longitud U12F F 3.47 AG16615 AREA PÉREZ RODRÍGUEZ 26/10/2014 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Longitud U12F F GA-3690518-A-T-s NOA AMOR PEREIRA 25/01/2014 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Longitud U12F F AG21337 SARA PADERNE PARDO 17/07/2014 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Longitud U12F F 2.06 AG17261 IRIA ARMESTO FERNÁNDEZ 14/09/2015 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Longitud U12F F 2.60 AG13412 CARMEN SOMOZA ÁLVAREZ 09/04/2015 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Longitud U12F F GA-3690527-A-T-s ANGELA RODRIGUEZ VARELA 15/01/2014 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Longitud U12F F 3.32 AG13032 BELMA GARCÍA GRANADO 15/01/2014 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Longitud U12F F 2.50 AG8041 CARMEN PIN VILLAR 17/11/2014 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega



Longitud U12F F 3.24 AG13411 ALBA CRUZADO PAZ 02/04/2015 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Longitud U12F F 3.02 AG19039 ALEJANDRA RODRIGUEZ BAAMONDE 06/11/2014 Atletica Lucense
Longitud U12F F 3.08 AG13715 SARA REAL FERNANDEZ 01/12/2014 Atletica Lucense
Longitud U12F F 3.18 AG16175 MARUXA GONZALEZ VIVERO 18/12/2014 Atletica Lucense
Longitud U12F F 3.25 AG15438 NABIA CARREIRA CARBONÉS 08/12/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA Anexa
Longitud U12F F 3.49 AG7996 CARLOTA QUINTELA BARRIOS 18/03/2014 Atletica Lucense
Longitud U12F F 2.76 AG12105 DANIELA FERNANDEZ VAZQUEZ 28/07/2015 Atletica Lucense
Longitud U12F F 2.72 AG16936 CARMEN VAZQUEZ SANZ 10/01/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA Anexa
Longitud U12F F 10.00 AG20457 ANTIA FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ 21/09/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalía de Castro
Longitud U12F F 1.87 AG13387 ENMA GARCIA LOPEZ 17/04/2015 CP Maristas Lugo
Longitud U12F F 3.94 AG8372 DANIELLA PEDROUZO FONTENLA 03/03/2014 CP Maristas Lugo
Longitud U12F F AG14261 SABELA SANCHEZ PAYO 04/07/2014 A Gándara
Longitud U12F F 2.68 GA-3790861-A-T-s SOFÍA CASTRO VILLANUEVA 29/06/2015 Atletica Lucense
Longitud U12F F 2.96 GA-3686600-A-T-s MIA FERNANDEZ GIL 18/09/2015 Atletica Lucense
Longitud U10F F GA-XOL176 MARIA FREIJO LOPEZ 21/10/2016 CEIP AS NOGAIS
Longitud U10F F GA-XOL177 VALERIA ALVAREZ RIO 27/02/2016 CEIP AS NOGAIS
Longitud U12F F GA-XOL178 XIMENA RAMOS SANTIN 24/07/2014 CEIP AS NOGAIS
Longitud U10F F GA-3783609-A-T-s MARTA PEREIRA PÉREZ 20/06/2016 CA Guitiriz
Longitud U10F F GA-XOL296 SABELA QUINTERO RODRIGUEZ 27/04/2016 AS MERCEDES
Longitud U10F F GA-XOL303 ANA FERNANDEZ LODEIRO 23/04/2016 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
Longitud U10F F GA-XOL305 VALERIA FLORES POZIAK 06/07/2016 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
Longitud U10F F GA-XOL304 MENCIA FOUZ VAZQUEZ 27/04/2016 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
Longitud U10F F GA-XOL306 KAITLYN GEGUNDEZ 06/01/2016 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
Longitud U10F F GA-XOL314 ANDREA BERNARDEZ PEREZ 29/10/2017 LUIS PIMENTEL
Longitud U10F F GA-XOL315 NAVIA NUÑEZ GUNTIN 03/03/2016 LUIS PIMENTEL
Longitud U10F F GA-XOL319 ANA LOPEZ CALLEJA 20/05/2017 CIEP ROSLAIA CASTRO
Longitud U10F F GA-XOL322 DANNA SOFIA RIAÑO SAAVEDRA 06/09/2016 CIEP ROSLAIA CASTRO
Longitud U10F F GA-XOL318 VALERIA MENDOZA RODRIGUEZ 06/01/2017 CIEP ROSLAIA CASTRO
Longitud U10F F GA-XOL321 ALMA FOLGUEIRA MACIÑEIRAS 19/12/2017 CIEP ROSLAIA CASTRO
Longitud U10F F GA-XOL327 NOA PARGA GARCIA 05/01/2016 CEIP SAGRADO CORAZON
Longitud U10F F GA-XOL320 AVRIL STACY AVENDAÑO ALAN 26/01/2017 CIEP ROSLAIA CASTRO
Longitud U10F F GA-XOL326 AMAL ELBAKKALI 04/05/2017 CEIP SAGRADO CORAZON
Longitud U10F F GA-XOL372 CAROLINA CORUJO RODRIGUEZ 24/10/2016 CONCELLO DE RABADE
Longitud U10F F GA-XOL364 DAFNE LOPEZ LOPEZ 16/05/2016 Xuncas Diversia
Longitud U10F F GA-XOL373 INDHIRA DIAZ IGURRA 09/10/2017 CONCELLO DE RABADE
Longitud U10F F GA-XOL401 ALMA SIDAR CUPEIRO 25/10/2016 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
Longitud U10F F GA-XOL409 NOUR AMINA OUCHBAD HECHAM 14/10/2017 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
Longitud U10F F GA-XOL410 YASMIN KOUALLA REDONDO 05/09/2017 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
Longitud U10F F GA-XOL408 DANIELA BARREIRO JIMENEZ 21/01/2017 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
Longitud U10F F GA-XOL400 MARTINA CURRO CASTRO 05/09/2016 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
Longitud U10F F GA-XOL402 NAVIA IGLESIAS LOPEZ 12/05/2016 CPR CERVANTES LUGO



Longitud U10F F GA-XOL403 CLAUDIA FERNANDEZ MENDEZ 11/08/2016 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
Longitud U12F F GA-XOL185 MIREIA RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ 14/04/2015 CEIP AS NOGAIS
Longitud U12F F AG18330 NOA ABELLA SAAVEDRA 06/04/2014 CA Guitiriz
Longitud U12F F GA-3783605-A-T-s SOFÍA PEREIRA PÉREZ 11/08/2014 CA Guitiriz
Longitud U12F F GA-3705540-A-T-s XIANA LAMAS CASTELO 30/08/2014 CA Guitiriz
Longitud U12F F 2.16 AG19574 NAIA LÓPEZ GAYOSO 17/07/2015 CA Guitiriz
Longitud U12F F GA-XOL391 SABELA VEIGA VAZQUEZ 07/02/2015 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
Longitud U12F F GA-XOL386 SOFIA LOPEZ FRANCO 08/05/2014 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
Peso (2kg) U12F F 3.95 AG14639 IREA MARTINEZ PRADO 12/01/2015 Polideportivo Lucense
Peso (2kg) U12F F 2.90 AG14650 EMMA SANTAMARIA FERNANDEZ 09/08/2014 Polideportivo Lucense
Peso (2kg) U12F F 4.75 AG19846 PAULA BREIJO RAMUDO 14/07/2014 Franciscanos Lugo
Peso (2kg) U12F F 5.75 AG15427 JULIA ARIAS VÁZQUEZ 28/03/2014 Franciscanos Lugo
Peso (2kg) U12F F 7.47 GA-3689793-A-T-s NEREA FERNANDEZ VALCARCEL 12/08/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalia de Castro
Peso (2kg) U12F F 5.87 GA-3689804-A-T-s EMMA HUELMO DIAZ 12/05/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalia de Castro
Peso (2kg) U12F F 4.44 AG16900 RAQUEL REIJA NODAR 15/01/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (2kg) U12F F 6.15 AG16935 IRENE CUGINI LENCE 12/03/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
Peso (2kg) U12F F 5.21 AG20920 LIA GOY LOPEZ 22/05/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (2kg) U12F F AG13030 ALEXANDRA LÓPEZ MIRAGAYA 22/04/2015 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Peso (2kg) U12F F 5.18 GA-3753454-A-T-s ALEJANDRA NAVEIRA OURO 15/02/2015 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Peso (2kg) U12F F 3.88 AG16929 SOFIA ZWICKER FERNANDEZ 19/05/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA Anexa
Peso (2kg) U12F F AG19298 VALERIA FERNANDEZ LOPEZ 09/12/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA Anexa
Peso (2kg) U12F F GA-3785070-A-T-s Valeria Cristel Chamorro Soto 22/08/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA Anexa
Peso (2kg) U12F F 3.67 AG13391 KATIA GONZALEZ LOMBARDIA 01/12/2015 CP Maristas Lugo
Peso (2kg) U12F F AG13475 IRIA SANCHEZ ENRIQUEZ 06/03/2015 CP Maristas Lugo
Peso (2kg) U12F F AG13997 CLAUDIA LOPEZ LUGILDE 09/11/2014 CD Divina Pastora
Peso (2kg) U12F F GA-XOL299 IRENE HUESCAR VILLAPUN 23/10/2014 AS MERCEDES
Peso (2kg) U12F F GA-XOL309 INES GRACIA IGLESIAS 24/02/2015 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
Peso (2kg) U12F F GA-XOL298 ZELTIA LOMBARDIA DE CASTRO 01/10/2015 AS MERCEDES
Peso (2kg) U12F F GA-XOL308 ADRIANA FERRERIA GRAÑA 27/01/2015 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
Peso (2kg) U12F F GA-XOL310 CARMEN COBAS FERNANDEZ 21/05/2015 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
Peso (2kg) U12F F GA-XOL323 LUCIANA MORENO VARGAS 27/08/2015 CIEP ROSLAIA CASTRO
Peso (2kg) U12F F GA-XOL328 YASMIN ELBAKKALI ROUCO 06/02/2015 CEIP SAGRADO CORAZON
Peso (1kg) U10F F 5.47 AG19310 CARLA VALIN RODRIGUEZ 27/01/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Peso (1kg) U10F F 2.21 AG19300 ELSA ALVAREZ ALVAREZ 02/08/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
Peso (1kg) U10F F 3.87 GA-3689861-A-T-s IRIA ARIAS MOLERO 06/05/2017 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
Peso (1kg) U10F F 2.92 GA-3790707-A-T-s MARTINA LEIVAS LINARES 07/03/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla DAS MERCEDES
Peso (1kg) U10F F 3.85 GA-3689802-A-T-s SARAY GARCIA GAVIEIRO 26/05/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA
Peso (1kg) U10F F 4.28 GA-3785724-A-T-s Lucía Andión Sánchez 29/05/2016 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
Peso (1kg) U10F F 4.91 AG13799 CARMEN VILLAMOR SÁNDEZ 27/02/2016 Atletica Lucense
Peso (1kg) U10F F 4.66 GA-3689252-A-T-s MENCIA GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ 25/11/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA Anexa
Peso (1kg) U10F F 3.82 GA-3689785-A-T-s ALICIA VAZQUEZ SANZ 08/11/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla CEIP Anexa



Peso (1kg) U10F F GA-3689798-A-T-s DANIELA GUTIERRREZ VILLANUEVA 10/10/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA Anexa
Peso (1kg) U10F F 4.87 GA-3689796-A-T-s CAROLINA DANOZ IGLESIAS 10/10/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA Anexa
Disco (800g) U14F F 11.28 AG18407 MARA DEMANUEL CEREZAL 17/10/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Disco (800g) U14F F AG21017 MARTA ALVAREZ PARDO 23/08/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Disco (800g) U14F F GA-3689846-A-T-s LOLA MON CORREDOIRA 24/09/2013 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Disco (800g) U14F F GA-3689809-A-T-s EVA ACAL LAGO 18/05/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Disco (800g) U14F F GA-3689808-A-T-s PAULA ACAL LAGO 18/05/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Disco (800g) U14F F 17.10 AG19302 YORIANGEL ESCALANTE ARELLANO 12/03/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Disco (800g) U14F F AG18838 ALBA FERNÁNDEZ RODRÍGUEZ 14/07/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Disco (800g) U14F F AG16612 NAIA FREIJO VÁZQUEZ 01/10/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Disco (800g) U14F F 13.10 AG13825 SARA RODRÍGUEZ MIGUÉLEZ 10/08/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Disco (800g) U14F F 9.83 AG8039 BLANCA GARCÍA VARELA 31/12/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Jabalina (400g) U14F F AG20637 CARMEN VILA DE SANTALÓ 12/06/2012 Xuncas Diversia
Jabalina (400g) U14F F AG9444 LÚA TRILLO SOMOZA 13/06/2013 Xuncas Diversia
Jabalina (400g) U14F F GA-3790708-A-T-s AROA PAREDES MARTINEZ 06/12/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Jabalina (400g) U14F F GA-3689782-A-T-s ANDREA ARENAS CARDOSO 10/12/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Jabalina (400g) U14F F AG9430 CECILIA ARMESTO FERNANDEZ 17/06/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Jabalina (400g) U14F F GA-3787950-A-T-s ALBA FUENTES VEIGA 10/11/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Jabalina (400g) U14F F GA-3787966-A-T-s SABELA GUTIERREZ INGERTO 15/04/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla
Jabalina (400g) U14F F 10.06 AG16368 ZOE BALLÓN RODRIGUEZ 17/08/2012 AC Deportiva a Piringalla

Jabalina (400g) U14F F 18.12 GA-3781784-A-N-s CARLOTA MENENDEZ TRASHORRAS 11/10/2012 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
Jabalina (400g) U14F F AG9442 OLIVIA FERNÁNDEZ DÍAZ 31/05/2013 Xuncas Diversia

Jabalina (400g) U14F F GA-3782202-A-N-s DANIELA DE LA PLAZA CALVO 31/07/2013 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo

Jabalina (400g) U14F F GA-3782204-A-N-s NOA VILLOTA PERNAS 07/01/2013 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo

Jabalina (400g) U14F F GA-3776088-A-N-s IRIA BALTAR CANOURA 13/02/2013 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
Jabalina (400g) U14F F GA-3782195-A-T-s XELA FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ 27/05/2013 Maderas Barcia Lourenza Cervo
Jabalina (400g) U14F F AG13022 GABRIELA SÁNCHEZ MAYOR 12/08/2013 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Jabalina (400g) U14F F AG19011 CARLOTA NÚÑEZ BARRIO 01/08/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Jabalina (400g) U14F F AG8073 DANIELA RODRÍGUEZ ZULUAGA 20/11/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Jabalina (400g) U14F F AG15457 EVA VARELA PEREZ 17/01/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Jabalina (400g) U14F F 10.28 AG16610 GISELA GONZÁLEZ DE ALMEIDA 26/12/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Jabalina (400g) U14F F 5.65 AG3163 EVA VEIGA ARRIBAS 07/03/2012 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
Jabalina (400g) U14F F AG16166 SARA CABADO RODRIGUEZ 29/03/2012 Atletica Lucense
Jabalina (400g) U14F F 14.90 AG12807 LIA NUÑEZ CARRASCAL 21/09/2012 Atletica Lucense
Jabalina (400g) U14F F AG16178 MARTINA CASTRO CORTON 04/03/2012 Atletica Lucense
Jabalina (400g) U14F F GA-XOL291 LARA GUERRERO VIVERO 20/05/2012 CD Divina Pastora
Jabalina (400g) U14F F GA-XOL300 AMINATHA GUTIERREZ BUSTAMANTE 20/06/2013 AS MERCEDES



Jabalina (400g) U14F F GA-XOL313 ANA GONZALEZ SALGADO 27/04/2013 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
Jabalina (400g) U14F F GA-XOL312 SOFIA LOPEZ PYLYPENCO 07/03/2013 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
Jabalina (400g) U14F F GA-XOL377 MARIAM SERBOUT BARRASS 05/01/2012 CONCELLO DE RABADE
4x60m U12F F AG14639 IREA MARTINEZ PRADO 12/01/2015 Polideportivo Lucense EQUIPO B
4x60m U12F F AG16465 CELESTE SANCHEZ PRADO 07/10/2014 Polideportivo Lucense EQUIPO B
4x60m U12F F AG15451 MARIÑA PORTAS DIAZ 29/04/2014 Polideportivo Lucense EQUIPO A
4x60m U12F F AG14648 LAURA ROMAN OSORIO 07/07/2014 Polideportivo Lucense EQUIPO A
4x60m U12F F AG14773 MARTA CASÁS SOMOZA 07/02/2015 Xuncas Diversia
4x60m U12F F GA-3790886-A-T-s CARLA BLANCO GUERREIRO 07/12/2014 Xuncas Diversia
4x60m U12F F AG16615 AREA PÉREZ RODRÍGUEZ 26/10/2014 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega B
4x60m U12F F GA-3690518-A-T-s NOA AMOR PEREIRA 25/01/2014 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega A
4x60m U12F F AG13412 CARMEN SOMOZA ÁLVAREZ 09/04/2015 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega B
4x60m U12F F GA-3690527-A-T-s ANGELA RODRIGUEZ VARELA 15/01/2014 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega B
4x60m U12F F AG13032 BELMA GARCÍA GRANADO 15/01/2014 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega A
4x60m U12F F AG13411 ALBA CRUZADO PAZ 02/04/2015 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega A
4x60m U12F F AG13715 SARA REAL FERNANDEZ 01/12/2014 Atletica Lucense ESCOLA ATLETICA LUCENSE B
4x60m U12F F AG16175 MARUXA GONZALEZ VIVERO 18/12/2014 Atletica Lucense ESCOLA ATLETICA LUCENSE B
4x60m U12F F AG12421 ARHANE IGLESIAS CASTRILLO 02/09/2014 Atletica Lucense ESCOLA ATLETICA LUCENSE A
4x60m U12F F AG15211 ALEJANDRA MURADO PELAEZ 06/03/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA, Relevo A
4x60m U12F F GA-3689273-A-T-s CLAUDIA COSTA SALGUEIRO 29/10/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Relevo B
4x60m U12F F AG17419 MARTINA NUÑEZ DUGHERA 18/02/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Relevo B
4x60m U12F F AG7996 CARLOTA QUINTELA BARRIOS 18/03/2014 Atletica Lucense ESCOLA ATLETICA LUCENSE A
4x60m U12F F AG16900 RAQUEL REIJA NODAR 15/01/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Relevo B
4x60m U12F F AG16929 SOFIA ZWICKER FERNANDEZ 19/05/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA Anexa. Relevo B
4x60m U12F F AG16936 CARMEN VAZQUEZ SANZ 10/01/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA Anexa. Relevo B
4x60m U12F F GA-3689804-A-T-s EMMA HUELMO DIAZ 12/05/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalía de Castro. Relevo B
4x60m U12F F AG15438 NABIA CARREIRA CARBONÉS 08/12/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA Realevo A
4x60m U12F F AG20457 ANTIA FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ 21/09/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalía de Castro. Relevo A
4x60m U12F F GA-3689793-A-T-s NEREA FERNANDEZ VALCARCEL 12/08/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalía de Castro. Relevo A
4x60m U12F F AG16935 IRENE CUGINI LENCE 12/03/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA Anexa. Relevo B
4x60m U12F F AG16984 LUCIA BELON LOPEZ 26/02/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA, Relevo A
4x60m U12F F AG17417 DANIELA FERNANDEZ CAMPOD 15/05/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Relevo A
4x60m U12F F GA-3689786-A-T-s SANDRA OROSA RAYA 27/07/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Relevo A
4x60m U12F F GA-3774819-A-T-s LUCIA HERMIDA LOPEZ 22/10/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Relevo A
4x60m U12F F GA-3787961-A-T-s LENA GUTIERREZ INGERTO 20/02/2014 AC Deportiva a Piringalla CD DIVINA PASTORA Realevo A
4x60m U12F F AG20458 PAULA ARROJO NEIRA 01/07/2015 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalía de Castro. Relevo A
4x60m U12F F AG13475 IRIA SANCHEZ ENRIQUEZ 06/03/2015 CP Maristas Lugo relevo 2
4x60m U12F F AG13387 ENMA GARCIA LOPEZ 17/04/2015 CP Maristas Lugo relevo 2
4x60m U12F F AG8372 DANIELLA PEDROUZO FONTENLA 03/03/2014 CP Maristas Lugo relevo 1
4x60m U12F F AG13391 KATIA GONZALEZ LOMBARDIA 01/12/2015 CP Maristas Lugo relevo 2
4x60m U12F F AG18330 NOA ABELLA SAAVEDRA 06/04/2014 CA Guitiriz EQUIPO A



4x60m U12F F GA-3705540-A-T-s XIANA LAMAS CASTELO 30/08/2014 CA Guitiriz
4x60m U12F F GA-3783605-A-T-s SOFÍA PEREIRA PÉREZ 11/08/2014 CA Guitiriz EQUIPO B
4x60m U12F F GA-XOL308 ADRIANA FERRERIA GRAÑA 27/01/2015 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
4x60m U12F F GA-XOL309 INES GRACIA IGLESIAS 24/02/2015 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
4x60m U12F F GA-XOL310 CARMEN COBAS FERNANDEZ 21/05/2015 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo
4x50m U10F F AG19541 ANA VAZQUEZ MENDEZ 18/08/2016 Polideportivo Lucense
4x50m U10F F AG16873 MARIA FERNANDEZ ESPIÑA 15/05/2016 Polideportivo Lucense
4x50m U10F F AG19540 JULIA VAZQUEZ ARROJO 08/05/2017 Polideportivo Lucense
4x50m U10F F GA-3771913-A-T-s CELTIA RODRIGUEZ VARELA 12/05/2016 Polideportivo Lucense EQUIPO B
4x50m U10F F AG17699 MARTINA ALVAREZ SANCHEZ 30/06/2016 Polideportivo Lucense EQUIPO B
4x50m U10F F AG19308 CARMEN ESCOBAR BURGUÉ 20/06/2016 Polideportivo Lucense EQUIPO B
4x50m U10F F AG17221 NOA RAMOS MURAS 15/02/2017 Xuncas Diversia
4x50m U10F F AG17222 NAREL BELLO BARREIRO 15/02/2017 Xuncas Diversia
4x50m U10F F GA-3785724-A-T-s Lucía Andión Sánchez 29/05/2016 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo RELEVO A
4x50m U10F F AG19545 JULIETA FERNANDEZ DIAZ 20/04/2016 Xuncas Diversia
4x50m U10F F AG17216 LEA FARIÑAS PÉREZ 20/06/2017 Xuncas Diversia
4x50m U10F F AG19707 LÍA MAIRA VILLAR 29/02/2016 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega B
4x50m U10F F AG12961 ANA CARPENTE ÁLVAREZ 19/04/2016 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega A
4x50m U10F F AG13021 IRIA GARCÍA OTERO 28/04/2016 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega B
4x50m U10F F AG20893 ADRIANA CARRAL FERNÁNDEZ 08/09/2016 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega A
4x50m U10F F AG19197 SARA SUÁREZ FERNÁNDEZ 22/07/2016 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega B
4x50m U10F F AG16168 NOA FERNANDEZ CAVERO 15/05/2016 Atletica Lucense ESCOLA ATLETICA LUCENSE A
4x50m U10F F AG13799 CARMEN VILLAMOR SÁNDEZ 27/02/2016 Atletica Lucense ESCOLA ATLETICA LUCENSE B
4x50m U10F F GA-3689270-A-T-s DANIELA GASELLA FERNANDEZ 14/08/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalía de Castro. Relevo A
4x50m U10F F AG20521 MARTINA LEMOS LEON 15/11/2016 Atletica Lucense ESCOLA ATLETICA LUCENSE B
4x50m U10F F AG15262 LAIENE IGLESIAS CASTRILLO 25/02/2016 Atletica Lucense ESCOLA ATLETICA LUCENSE A
4x50m U10F F GA-3689254-A-T-s NAMI RIVAS LOPEZ 23/10/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalia de Castro , RELEVO B
4x50m U10F F AG19296 LARA ROZAS SALGADO 31/08/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Relevo A
4x50m U10F F AG19310 CARLA VALIN RODRIGUEZ 27/01/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Relevo A
4x50m U10F F AG19304 CLAUDIA CUGINI LENCE 24/05/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA, RELEVO B
4x50m U10F F AG18991 CARLA CELEIRO LOPEZ 02/12/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla ANPA ANEXA, RELEVO A
4x50m U10F F GA-3689847-A-T-s SARA MARTINEZ ARROJO 20/07/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalia de Castro , RELEVO B
4x50m U10F F GA-3689784-A-T-s ALICIA SAAVEDRA MATASANZ 23/08/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalía de Castro. Relevo A
4x50m U10F F GA-3689275-A-T-s AREA MENDEZ VAZQUEZ 28/12/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalia de Castro , RELEVO B
4x50m U10F F GA-3689253-A-T-s ICIA ROCA LOPEZ 07/08/2016 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Relevo B
4x50m U10F F GA-3689271-A-T-s LARA BARRIOS GANDOY 11/01/2017 AC Deportiva a Piringalla Rosalía de Castro. Relevo A
4x50m U10F F AG19890 MARTINA REAL TEJERINA 03/04/2017 CP Maristas Lugo
4x50m U10F F AG19886 AINHOA GARCIA LOPEZ 02/12/2017 CP Maristas Lugo
4x50m U10F F GA-3786012-A-T-s Nora Calzada Grandío 17/05/2017 CP Maristas Lugo
4x50m U10F F GA-XOL176 MARIA FREIJO LOPEZ 21/10/2016 CEIP AS NOGAIS
4x50m U12F F GA-XOL178 XIMENA RAMOS SANTIN 24/07/2014 CEIP AS NOGAIS



4x50m U10F F GA-XOL177 VALERIA ALVAREZ RIO 27/02/2016 CEIP AS NOGAIS
4x50m U12F F AG13997 CLAUDIA LOPEZ LUGILDE 09/11/2014 CD Divina Pastora
4x50m U10F F GA-XOL304 MENCIA FOUZ VAZQUEZ 27/04/2016 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo EQUIPO B
4x50m U10F F GA-XOL296 SABELA QUINTERO RODRIGUEZ 27/04/2016 AS MERCEDES
4x50m U10F F GA-XOL303 ANA FERNANDEZ LODEIRO 23/04/2016 CD Maria Auxiliadora Lugo EQUIPO B
4x50m U10F F GA-XOL400 MARTINA CURRO CASTRO 05/09/2016 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
4x50m U10F F GA-XOL403 CLAUDIA FERNANDEZ MENDEZ 11/08/2016 CPR CERVANTES LUGO
4x50m U10F F GA-XOL408 DANIELA BARREIRO JIMENEZ 21/01/2017 CPR CERVANTES LUGO


